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IN TI-iE CiNTkA 	JNINiSTR±IVE TRL3J14AL 
GTJVJA.L- i.'I I 	3iCH 	 GUii-i'fI 

- •. 	H 
0R SET 

A-PPLICATION 	NO 	 OF2001. 

Aplicant (s) P /< 

s. epondent (s) '17-5 . 

Ayocate for Applicants (s) 
PLS 

Avocate for Respobdent 	(s) 

Aotes of the Registry 	Date Order of the Tribunal 

fl$ 	pp!.ç : H in for6200' Heard 	Mr 	S. 	Sarma, 	learned 

• but no atiOfl counsel 	for 	the 	applicant. 	Issue 	notice 
• ?etit - 	 • as 	to 	why 	the 	application 	shall 	not 

Ml CF. / be 	admitted. 	Returnable 	by 	six 	weks. 

71 
Also 	issue 	notice 	as 	to 	why 	the 	order 

Dated,... No.UBD/DIB/WC-01/2001/3620-3674. 	dated 

; £( 21.5.2001, 	transferring 	the 	applicant 

'f 1tl 
1:( 	.4, r 

..Th- 

2c& 	Nc. .LLZ 1/ 
\/kQ Lt1j1 	nkm 

110111 	1NddOfl LO 	eppa SflLL 	not 	ue 

suspended, so far 	as 	the applicant 	is 

concerned. Notice is returnable by three 

weeks. 	In the meantime the 	aforesaid 

order 	dated 21.5.2001 shall 	remain 

suspended so far 	as 	the applicant 	is 

concerned till the 	returnable 	date. 	List 

for further orders on 3.7.01. 

Vice-Chairman 

-• 

-0 
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0.A. 214 of 2001 	 1 

9~_ C
,7 61"61~ 

03907.01 	Mr. A.Qab Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.C, t'cr 

the respondents, requests for t*me to file 

/-/'€- 	?QiU?)J2JI 	7' written statemont. Four wéks time is allowed 

- to file written: statement. Interim order 
• dated 5-6-2001 	shall continue. 

Ust on 3-82001 for orders. 

Member 

24.8 Dl 	List on 26/9/01 to enable the respondents 
to file written stetanerit. 

The interim order dated 5-6-01 shall 
continue. 

9 

Vice-Chairman 

mb 

26.9 .01 	List again on 2141.01 to enable 
the respondents to file written state- 
men 

qi 	I;JX/.?/L7 Interim order dated 5.6.01 shall 
- 

Continue. 
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21 11.01 	Written 	statement 	has been filed 	List 
the 	mattr 	f 

	

uii 	• 	• UUI. In 

the meantime 'the applicant may fil 
rejoinder if any. 
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O.A4214/2001 

Notes of the Regi stry Date Order of theTribunal  

25 .1.2002 Mr.U.K.Nair makes a request 

on behalf of Mr.S.Sarma, learned. 

counsel for the applican4 for a 

short adjOurnment. Mr.A.Deb Roy. 

learned Sr.C.G.S.C. has no objec- 

tion. 

Prayer accepted. List the 

case for tearing on 30.1.2002. 

R4e 
bb 

io. 1.02 M.- aáred counsel 

• 'prays for adjourent on behalf 

of Mr..sarma learned Counsel 

for the applicant and submits 
that he is unable to attend the 
Court to-day due to his personal 

diffic1ty. Mr,A..Deb soy, Sr. 

C.G.S.Co has no objection, List 

on 8.3.02 for hearing. 

Member 	>- 

: . 
 I 

in 
8, 3 • 02 

 

 

Mr. S.Sarma, learned counseI 

for the applicant prays for., 

adjournment on the ground that 

there is a devejotmnent, in the 

r9atter.Prayer for adjournment is 
llowed. List on 20.3.2002 for 

hearing. 

Member 

mb 

-" 
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Order of the Tribunal 

:eard counsel for the parties. 

g concluded. judgment delivered 

n Court, kept in separate 

S 

he application is dismissed 

ths - of the order. No order as 

ts. 
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CF-NTRAL ADMINISTRATIVETRIBUNAL  
GLTAJTI BENCH 

Originj Application 
No. 214 of 2001. 

c. 

203 p2002 
DateofDecjsjon............  

Shrj Padnia Kflta 5i= 	

Petitioner(S) 

Sri  S, Sarma 

Advocate for the 
•Vergus 

Union of India & Ors. 

Sri ?.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.CO 

- 	 Adrçt 	or the 
RE 

TH HON' 'BL 	MR 1( K 	
DMINISTRATWE MBER THE H fJ'Bi 

1 
Whether Reporters of loaj pper 
jUdgi.e 5 may be aliod to see the •? 

2e To L efrred t th Reporter or not ? 

Whete their Lordshjpg wish to see te 
 fair cpy of the J'dment 

2 
the Judgment is to be circulated to 

the other Benches 	? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble : 
MemberA) 	IC 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 214 of 2001. 

Date of order : This the 20th Day of March,2002. 

The Hon'ble Mr KaK.Sharma, Administrative Member. 

Shri Padma Kanta Saikia, 
1(halasi (W/C) in Central Water 
Commission (D) (S) 1< Sub Division, 
Ct, Nagaon, Assam. 	 . . . Applicant 

By Advocate Sri S.Sarma. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary to 
the Govt. of India, Ministry of 
Water Resources, New Delhi-i. 

The Superinteriding Engineer, 
Central Water Commission, 	 - 
Hydrological observation Circle, 
Guwahati-24. 

3 • The Executive Engineer, 
Upper Brahmaputra Division, 
P.O. Central Revenue Building, 
Dibrugarh-3. 

4. The Asstt.Executive Engineer 
D S.K Sub Division, 
CWC, Nagaon. 	 . . . Respondents. 

By Advocate Sri A.Deb Roy,Sr.C.G.S.0 

• 	 ORDER 

K.K SHARMA,14EMBER (A) 

This application is made against the impugned order 

of transfer dated 21.5 .2001 transferring the applicant from 

D.S.K.Sub Division, CWC, Nagaon to Seppa (h.p). The applicant 

is working as a Khalasi in the office of Assistant Executive 

Engineer, D (S) K Sub-Division, C, Nagaon. The applicant 

joined the present place of posting only on 3.7.98. It is 

stated that the persons senior to the applicant are still 

continuing in the office. it is stated that the applicant 

is suffering from T.B and his wife is in advance4stage of 

Pregnancy. He made a representation on 31.5 .2001 which 

remains undisposed till filing of this application. The 
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applicant claims that as per the Government notification 

persons holding the post of Group 'C and tD' should not 

be transferred. The transfer order is challenged on the 

ground that it is violative of the guidelines issued by 

the department. 

2. 	The respondents have filed written statement 

stating that Upper Brahmaputra Division, CWC J  Dibrugarh is 

entrusted with the responsibility of flood forecasting work. 

UrZg3 work pr ogr amine is drawn before onset of monsoon 

every year. Work planning and programme is to post more 

manpower to tackle the strategic sites depending upon the 

location and their importance. The Epplicant is one of the 

work charged Khalasi out of 23 transfetd.durdiflg 

May, 2001 under this Division.. Mr A.Deb R0y, learned Sr. 
not t  

C.G.S.0 submitted that the department wzaware that 
AA 

the applic ant S suffering from T .3 • The certif iate filed 
ce.rtificate 

by the applicant alongwith O.A.dated 29-5.20014 rgarding 
obtained, 

his illness and suffering from T.3 wasonly after the 

transfer order. According to Mr Deb Roy the applicant has 

been transferred in the administrative exigencies and in 

the interest of forecasting work. The transfer order has 

not been made with any mala fide intention. It is stated 

that the transfer and posting rules are not applicable 

in the case of work charged establishment. The applicant 

has not been subjected to frequent transfers and has been 

posted to nearby site of his home town. The applicant is 

LuH 

holding the post of work charged rhalasi and assigned the 

duties of Gauge observatiOns at Flood Forecasting and 

Hydrological observation sites. Representation of the 

aliCaflt was sent for consideration to Superintending 

Engineer, CWC, Guwähati on 16.6.2001. The transfer has not 

been made with any intention to harrass the applicant but 
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for administrative convenience. No pending medical bills 

referred to in the C.A. do not pertain to the applicant for 

his illness, both are awaiting clarification as per rules. 

3. 	i have heard Mr S.Sarma, learned counsel for the 

applicant adIMn A,Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.$.0 for the 

respondents at length. It is not a case that the applicant 

has been singled out in the tr'ansfer order dated 21.5.2001. 

23 workers have been affec ted by the trans fer order • FrOm 

the facts stated by the respondents it is clear that the 

nature of work of the applicant'is such that itih depends 

on importance of work at different sites • The respondents 

had found that work at Nagaon was notimportant as at Seppa. 

Against the requirement of 3 work charged KhalasiS only one 

Khalasi was available at Seppa. In such circumstances the 

transfer of the applicant cannot be considered as illegal. 

Transfer has been made j' administrative convenience. No 

illegality or mala fide is found in the transfer order. 

The application is accordingly dismissed. There shall, 

however, be no order as to costs. 

K.K.SHARMA 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

pg 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNALky  

Shri Padma F:anta Saikia  

:. 

/ 	 VCrSLUL - 

- 	 Union of i:ndi, & MS.  

-_i •( 
	 Respondents 

I N D E X 

• 	 BL No 	Particulars of the documents 	 Paqe No 

I 	 Writ Application 	 1 to 9 

2 	 Vrificatjon 	 10 

• 	 3 	 An ii e xu re- 	1 	 II. 

4. 	 Anne>ure- 2 	 Si.. 

5 	 Ar ii e xu r e - 3 	 LLj 

6 	 Anne x u r e 	4 	 A s 
7. 	 Annex..ire- 5 

ell 	Annexure 	$ 

Fl led by 

Advocate 

C \ws4\ss\oal 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE 'T*'TBLJNAL: GUWAHATI BENCH 
GUWIHATI 

#A...._. ppction 	unoer 	section 19 	of 	the 	Central 
Administral;ion Tribunal Act 1985 

OA Ncs 	 of cig1 

BETWEEN 

I. Sri Padma Kanta Saikia. 
Khalasi 	(W./C) 	in 	Central 	Water 
Comm:ission (D) (8) K Sub-di vision 
CWC Nag aon , Assarn 

E2Lni 
AND 

The Union of mdi a 	represented by 
the Secretary to the Government of 
India. Ministry of Water 
Resources 5  New Dc....hi-i 

2 The Superintendinc Enctineer, Central 
Water 	. Commission . 	Hydrological 
Observation 	Ci. rc Ic , Nab in 	Naqar,  
Janap ath Guwahat i -24 

3. The 	Executive 	Engineer' 5 	Upper 
Brahmaputra Division 5  P.O.Central 
Revenue Bui tdinp Dihruciarh-3, 

4 The Asstt Executive Engineer, D (8) 
K Sub-division . Centralf Water 
Commss ion, Nag aon 

Resondent:s 

DEIAILS OF APPLICAT.ILN 

1 	PARTICULARS 	OF 	THE ORDER 	AGAINST WHICH THE 
APPL ICATION IS MADE 

The 	instant 	application has been 	filed by the 

Applicant 	chal ienpirg the order vide 	No UBD/DIB/WC- 

01/2001 /3620-$674 	dated 21 5 2031 	issued by the 

Executive 	Engineer, 	CWC by thich 	the Applicant, is 

sought to be transferred to Seppa 	(AP 	) 

2 JIJR ISDICTION OF THE 'rn I F3UNAL 

11 
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he apl icant declares that the subject matter in 

rpect of which the app licat ion is made is with in the 

jurisd ic:tiori of this Hon bie Tribunal 

3 LIMITATION 

The apiicant further declare that the appi icat ion 

is within the limitation period prescribed under 

Sect ion 21 of the Administrative TribLuials Act 1985. 

4 FACTS OF THE CASE 

4.1 	That the present App lìcant has preferred this OA 

challenging the 1. egal ity and validity of the order vide 

No UBD/DIB/WC-01t2001/3073674 dated 21 5.2001 issued 

by the Executive Engineer, C4C by which he has been 

• 	 sought to be transferred to Seppa (AP) from his 

present place of postinq 	The Applicant presently 

holding the post of Khalasi in.the office of the Asstt 

Executive Engineer, I) (B) K sub-divisjon CWC Ngaon 

The post of khalasi is the lowest stratum of post in 

the said office and as per various ouidei thee it has 

been emphasised that holders of Gr-J) & 0 should not be 

macic to transfer from one place to another. In the 

present case the Applicant who has been subjected to 

frequent transfer without any basis and without 

fol lowing the official procedures. The Applicant joined 

the present place of posting only on 3 7 98 and the 

Respondents' by issuing the impugned order dated 

21 5 2001 now sought to transfer the Applicant to  

S.eppa It is noteworthy to mention here that persons 

• 

senior to the Applicant longeet stayeei are sti U 

cortirtuing in the office and that apar±: nobody has been 

posted in prace of the Appi ic:ant The AppI :icant - 

fr 
I, 	 * 
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preeent ly suffering from T.B.and his wife is in the 

advance stage of pregnancy and therefore at any cost h 

is unable. to carry out the order of transferS it is 

noteworthy to tnent ion her that the present Appi icant 

has been subjected to frequent transfer and heinc a 

çjroup"-D employee he is suffering from tremendous 

financial hardship Hihi ighting his gri evancss 

Applicant preferred a representation dated 31 5 2øøi 

but same is yet to be disposed of. Situated thus the 

Applicant having no other alternative has come before 

this Hon 'hie Tribunal seeking an appropri ate rd 

This is the crux of the matter for which the 

applicant has preferred the present application seeking 

uashing of order dated 21.5.2001 .  transferring the 

Applicant from Naqeon to Sepa (A,P) 

4 	That the Applicant is a citizen of Incija 	and as 

such he is entiti edto all the rights and privileges 

as guarante?d under the Consti tut ion of [nd i a and laws 

fremec:I thereunder.  

43 That the Applicant: presently is holding the past of 

Khai as:i under the work charged establishment in the 

office of the Asstt Executive Engineer s  CWC Nagaon 

Earl :Ler the Applicant tas working intheS ±-  

Jocibhakat Gaon from Dec 1995 th July 1998 and he was 

bransferred to Na eon Sub-division from July 1998 vide 

an order dated 2798 The aforesaid order dated 2798 

has been approved by the Executive Enciineer v ide his 

letter dated 30798 and till date he has been serving 

in the present piece of posting 
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Cop:1. Cs of the orders dated 2.7 SB and 30,. 7 98 are 

annexed herewith and marked as Anriexure'-i & 

rpectively. 

44 That surprising enouuh the Respondents i.e.the 

Executive Engineer issued an order vide No UBD/DIB/WC-

01/2001/3620-374 dated 21 5200i by which the present 

Applicant hit sought to he transferred from Nagaon to 

Seppa (ASP,) Immediately on receipt of the said order 

of transfer the Appi icant preferred a representatiOn 

dated 31 5,.200i highlighting his grievances with a 

further pray-er to modify the trnsfer order. 

Cop ice of the. impugned order dated 21 52001 and 

the representation dated 31 5 2001 are ianne>ced 

herewith and marked as Ann exure 3 & 4 

respectively,. 

4,.5 That the Applicant in his Annexure4 representation 

dated 31 5 2001 has hichl iQhted the fact. tht he has 

been suffering from T El,. and it would be di fficult for 

him to join any high atti. tude station like Sepp (A,.P 

The Applicant has also highlighted the fact that his 

wife is in advanced stage of pregnanc:y and for what he 

pra'ed for moda facataon of the •impucr. ed transfer order. 

It is noteworthy to mention here that the 

representation preferred by the Applicant is yet to he 

disposed of.  

The 	Applicant craves leave of the 	Hon hle 

Tribunal 	to 	produce the 	relevant 	medical 

documehts at the time of hearing of the case 

1IM-1. 
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4 	That the App1icart begs to state that as per the 

various Government noti fications normally the holders 

of c4roupC & D posts should not be sub iec:ted to 

transfer but in the instant case the Appl icant has been 

made to suffer from various harassment It is pertinent 

to mention here that inspi te of the said Government 

noti.fications restr1c:t:Lr1cL the transfer of low paid 

group—C & D staff the Respondents have issued transfer 

orders by which the present Applicant has been 

subjected to frequent transfcr.  

47 	That the Applicant begs to state that 	the 

Respondents 	have acted illegally in issuing 	the 

impupned transfer order dated 21 05200t violatinc the 

professed norms Normally in every Central Government 

offices certain guidelines are maintained to streamline 

the process of transfer of the employee Needless to 

say here that ir the office of the Respondents also 

there are guidelines in which it has been categorically 

mentioned, that the longest stay of an unit: should. be 
• 	

-- .. ..-.--.- .--- -... 

transferred first but in the present case the Applicant 

who has only completed 2 years of service has been 

sought to be transferred ignoring the case of the 

employees who is workinc since 1982 in the same 

stat ion The aforesaid fact srnakes malafide on the part 

of the Respondents and on this score alone the impugned 

order dated 210.2001 is liable to he set aside and 

quashed 

48 	That the Applicant begs to state that 	the 

Respondents knowing fully well the health condi t ion of 

IMIM 
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the present Applicant: have issued the order of transfer 

that too a place of high striate restriction so fr it 

relates to T.D.patients are concerned. As stated above 

there has been a series of Incidents by which the 

present Applicant has been harashed. in this connection 

merit ion may be made of two medical b .i 1 is whih are yet 

to he reambursed to the prient Applicant 

coiiies Of the bills dated 74.2000 and 2.3.2001 

are anne>ed herewi th arid: marked as Annexure- 5 

rettpectiveiy. 

4.9 That the Applicant begs to state that immediately 

after receipt of the impugned order dated 21.5.2001 the 

pplicant preferred a representation dated 3115.2001 

which is yet to be disposed of it is noteworthy to 

mention here that the Respondents have not yet issued 

any reieasinc order to the present Applicant however, 

the Applicant apprehence that at any momn± f.h 

Respondents may issue the releasing order. It is 

further stated that the Applicant is continuing in his 

present place of posting till date in absence of any ,  

such releasing order. it is therefore the Applicant 

prays before this Hon hle Tribunal for an interim order 

di rectinc the Respondents not to transfer the Applicant 

- by suspercding the orieTat:icin of the impugned order dated 

21 .5 2001 'during the peridency of the OA. in case the 

Hon'ble tibt.uial does not pass any such interim order 

protecting the service interest of the Applicant, the 

Applicant will suffer irreparable loss and injury. 

4.10 That this application has been filed bonafide and 

-4 
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to secure the ends of just ice 

5. GROUNDS FOR REL I EF WITH LEGAL PROV I S I ONS 

5.1 	For that 	in any view of the 	matter 	the 

action/inachon on the part of the Responder,ts are not 

sustainable in the eye of I aw and same are liable to be  

set aside and quashed. 

52 For that the Applicant beincj a low paid employee 

ought not to have sbjectd to any srt of transfer as 

has been sought to be done in the present case by 

issu:ing the icipugned order dated 21 5 2øøi viol ating 

various guidelines issued by the concerned Ministry 

from time to time and on this core alone the impucned 

order is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.3 For that the Respondents being a model employer 

ought to have look into the welfare of the employees 

more particularly the employee like present Applicant 

who forms the lower stratum of the office and having 

not done so the entire action on the part of the 

Respondents are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

54 	For 	that 	there 	being 	various 	ouidelines 

streaml inin.g the process/procedure of transfer and the 

Respondents being part and parcel of the said 

process/practice ought to have took into consideration 

all the aspect of the matter before issuing the 

impuc4necJ order which is going to etfect aoverseiy to 

the presnt Applicant. 

55 For that in any view of the matter the impugned 

1 

f,  =I 
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action/mac ion on the part of the Respondents are 

liable to he set aside and quashed 

The 	applicants crave leave of this 	Hon 

Tribunal to advance more grounds both legal as well as 

factual at the time of hearing of this case 

	

DETAILS 	OF 	REMEDIES 	EXHAUSTED 

The appi icant dec:lares that they have no other 

alternative and efficacious rernerJy except by way of 

fjj incj this application. They are seeking urgent and 

immedIate reliefs 

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING DEFORE ANY 
- 	 IEE.QiJBI 

The appi icant further declare that 	no other,  

application 	writ petition or suit in respect of the 

subject matter of the instant application is filed 

before any other Court Authority or any other Bench of 

the Hon b le Tribunal nor any such application 	wri 

petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

G RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances stated ahove 

the appi icants pray that this app:i Ication be admi tted, 

records be called for and notice be issued to the 

respondents to show cause as to why the re 11 efs sought 

for in this appl icat ion should not be grant?d and upon 

hearinci the parties and on nerusal of the records, he 

p.1 eased to grant the following rd iefs 

8.1 To set aside and quash the impuned order dated 
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21 523ø1 

82 To direct the Respondents to allow the Applicant to 

resume his duty and to allow him to draw his salary in 

his present place of posting. 

/ 	8.3 To direct the Respondents to settle the medical 

bills of the Applicant. 

8.4 Cost of the appiication 

8.5 Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant is 

entitled to and as may be deemed fit and proper by the 

Hn'bie Tribunal. 

9. INTERIMORDER PRAYED FOR 

During the pendency of thee OA the Applicant prays 

• for an interim order directing the ResponcFents not to 

	

V 	transfer him from his present place of post 	by 

	

V 	
suspending the operation of the irnpucned order dated 

21.5 .2øi and to al low him to perforn his duties with a 

	

V 
V 	further direction to pay his salary. 

10 

The application is filed throucTh Advocate. 

Aj)11. EBfl,LJJARS_QIft1. 

4Mf jI) 	I.P.O. No. 
S 	ii) 	Date 	r, 

iii) PayabLe at 	Guwahati. 

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES 

As stated in the index. 

V 	 V 
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V E F I F I C c T I 0 N 

I 	Shri Padma Kanta Sikia, son of Sri iaqram 

baik i a, aQed about. 35 years . at present work inq as 

Khalasi , Work Chared at the office of the Asstt 

Executi vs Enineer, F) (5) K j  Sub-division CWC, Naqaon, 

do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that conversant 

with the facts and circumstances of the case I am 

competent to verify this case and the staternsnts made 

in pareqraphs 

are true to my knowledge 	those macis in paracraphs 

.... 	................................ .. ...... .....are 	true 	to 	my 

information den ved from records and the rests are my 

humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal 

And 1 sic1n this verification on this the ._4 th 

day of June 2001, 

S"A 

'to  
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Phcpe fl e.$22739. 

r- 	 EY\3R— L 

G'r,rnrn)nt ef India 
1) ( s) K Sub-Di48 i4flp O1'JC, 

(Al38Ufli,, 

19Ot3  

OPFICI 	011DER 

The shift- inr, of Heal Quatør in respeot of Sbri 

P.T. Saikia, SI/C hà1asi from GDSWQ Si.t, Jaribhaat Can 

i D(S)K Sub1)j'-iEir1, OW(i 	a!ar i 	i.eDeby aoc d.341 at 

his own interebt w,e,f 1  O3,07.13 (,'fl.), 

1e, will rt 1'et TL., D., etc. fr  iiftinp f 

lICL(I Quater. 

	

Ao iUtEflt 	 Ei LflOC 

o4y  ftwavaed ir i txnatn r nee 	r ctin t 

j) Tho Exaauti,vO Engineer, U.B.Div1icfl, CWO iibmirh 
with 	 tO -this o ff!CO 13tU' 

15/F51/uU/443 dtd 17.04. 19981 

2) The Juuir Enpineor, GDSWQ Site, JRi'IThal:at Thn wi'th 

rI3fnri.nce t hi8 1ettr 	rTB/77/E2/98/ 1 0 cit. i6O4')@ 
3,j'j P.Y.Saiia, W/O 1hEiIfii inay p 0irie 1)0 re 1030RI 441  

02O7,1993 (A.!1.) pitiir0 

3)ri PY.$at1\i 	wa i.aii (Thrur1 	. (w.U), cwa 
Jcigibha1at 

Copy 16 PP 

The .sstt. Account Of.Licer, UM C.J.C. D.ibrugorh. 
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G1AM : EtRECs'r. 

F 
GOVERNI4INT OF 1L)IA 

CEUTa L WATER COMMISSION 
UPPER BIWIMAPUTRJ, DIVISI0w 

P.O.CEN.AL R.EVENUE BUILDIi'IC 
DI}3Ru3ARH.8 97003 

I>11OJ 	: 2(11 

Dated,Dibrugarh 
•. 	 - 

n 
To, 

/ 
The ASStt.Ex.Engineer, 4,1 GOVI. Uk 
I)(S)K SUb-DiViSiOflCC,\ 	'" ..., t Nagaon • 

i 	V Sub ;. 	 TIxLnfur of SLri 
from GDSQ site Jagibhakatgaon thD(S)i< 
Sub-Div iSion,CW,Nagaon so regard ;Itig. 

Ref : 	 Your letter 
dated 2,7,98, 

The transfer of Shri P.K,SajJja,w,C Khalasj frj GDsjQ site JagiuIakatqao to 
in own interest as proposed vde your 

letter under reference is hereby approved. 	

( ç 

( K. C.  HaUer 
Eecutive Engineer 

I .  

( 

- 	 ' 

CcvOCat 

-. 
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JZ'iJ.t. 

f flOVlllUItPHi 	VII' 	INVIA 
F:IITRAL 	WATF.R 	CC'1!1 	SIOH 

Ul'I'F:P 	IIRAIIIIA)UTI'./\ 	fl lvi 	.i Oil 
/ i' 	().CF:IIl'RM, 	p:vr:tiJ: 	11 1 01 i.l)ric 

/ III I1R1JC'.ARII 	- 	1116003 

/flO 	tiJTh/J l'/ 	0 	/21)01 / 1)otd 	Dihi:iiqrh Ui2._1_ 

OFFICE 	OROER 

The 	following s Laff borne on Work Charged establishment of U.B. 	Division, 
C1C, 	Di1rugarh are hereby 	I:ranferred with immediate effect. 

SIJ 	ino 	P1 	i)4ngnat:1on rrprnt: 	place 	Posting on Remarks 
flo. oF working 	transfer 

Sh. 	L.o. Charu ,W/S 	(Jr. II I)aporizo 	Chouldhowaghat Own Cost. 

Sb. 	1.K.DaW/S 	Or.IIE. fl.T.Road X-ing 	tMaipur Own Cost 
Ranganadi. 

9h. 	'ihnnnl 	KIilani. I1i1i111 )11.- 	)idalpiit Own Cost 

4 	Sh. 	(licii 	Kl.L1.a,W/. 	Ii. 1 Lidhal 	Llimen.aji 	r;s 	11.1.1n,Sianu Public Interest 
(2 years tenure) 

Sh. 	11. ii. 1.oirr,Khaian. Jiadhalmiikh 	Tiaporizo - do 

Sli, 	J\.K,I)Ari,i(lia1ard Jiiidlml 	DIwinaji 	65 	Hiie,Sinnq - do - 

'/. 	h. 	lr.Il1 	nnitir1,i - i fla(111 	iqhi 	Kilni - do 

: 

:1 

'3 

.4 

1 
4 

iJda I pit r 	Iii liubar 	 Own cos 

t1iqhei .i.t rt. 	rublic lntereL 

I)Iuoi1n 	 Suhansiri. Sub- 	Public Interest 
01 vu. , Nahar.lagun 

taramtuuI 	Jagibhakal.gaon 	Own Cost 

nq I Hi ak at. qa u liha rain t it I 	Pub Ic Interest 

tidaipur 	U.I3.Sub•-Divn. 	O.Tn Cost 
No.I,Dihrugarh 

N.T.Rond X Inq nholln 	 Own cost 
Ilanganad] 

11. 	Sb. 	ll.l.1)ii1:ta,J(liiiai 

1:1. 	h. 	f.fl,liii,W/S 	Iii 

i0.Sh. iJ.K.1)A,w/r (r. 111 

li..SIi. N.U.)as,Khri1ai. 

17.. 	i . 	li;tii:ni 	'j ktini 	• Kh I 

13 .Sh. S. liti Jcaal.Iia ,W/S .11 

14 ,flhi. 	Sn)iii (;iiiillij y:i,11/S, III 

I 

- 1 
,1 

•1 

J.5.Sh. AI'i (Ii. ai,iin,W/S, III 
	

D(3)i( Sub-l)ivn. Seppa 
	 Public Interest 

11. 	Ii , 	Ti'i 	KIi: 1 
	

il,l).;uI 	IiIiu. 	IuiIlioIuI 
	

Piiht Ic 	int:et'nt. 
hf) 	I 	01))? 11(1.1 I Ii 

17.Slu. (.ivaili:o.usar 1)as,10ui11si 	Dill iuIu.iI: 	Rr;kajaui 

4
0,  

k 	io 

f 	
I. 

•1 

Own Cost 

Could, page Ho. 2 

4c 



19.flh. PidmkanLa 	1la,RImlasi D(S)R 	fluh-flivn, Sepp 
CWC,Hagnon 

20,Sh. Rjen 	Das,W/S Gr.IIT. Bokajan Golaghat 

Knhn flda 	Igh€ 

22.9h. Pad.ip 	Baruah,W/S.II Subansirl Sub- Dholla 
Divn.Naharlagun 

Public Ihers 

Own Cost 

Own Cout 

Own cuut 

-2- 

SlJ thm.r. & Designation 	Present place 	PosUng on 	I 	flemark 
No. 1 	 of working 	transfer 
-------- F -- ------- --- ------------------- - -------------------------------- ------- 

18.Sh. Kishna Dey,Rhalasi 	Uolaghal 	Bokajan 	Public Inèrefl 

ZJ.Sh. I.N(ogoi,W/L1T 	1.P.flub-D1vn, 	t3homorsqurj 	Public Intërea 
tli),Ji,JO1i;atL 

The persons at 91.11o.4,5 & 6 presently posted at the gauge sites at it 
Dhernaji and Jiadhaimukh under Subansiri Sub-Dvision, CWC, Naharlagun (AP) are 
relieved in the afternoon of 31st tlay,2001. 

•2-It 
V. RE DY 

EXECUTIVE E}IHEF' 
Copy to 

The Superintending Engineer, Hydrological Observation Circle, CWC, Nabin 
Jariat:h, (fliwahati 	24 wIth reference to his Office Order No.-15011/12(6) 
t1C/2001/1178 dated 9..2001. 
The Asslt.F.x.Englneer (IlOs), J.B.D1V1S1On,CWC, Dibrugarh. 
EAI)(Itl, U.13.Diviaion,CWC, Dibrugarh. 
The AnsiRtant. Enqlneer, U.R.flnh-Dlvn,Nn. 41,CWC, Dibrugath. 
Thr' Ann I rit:nnl. 	nq I tiroi , U, fl . rinhfli vn , to, ii I  CWC , jorlift 
The Ann I niant Engineet , D( )K Sub-Division , CWC, 1gon. 
The Asn.intant Engineer, Subantr1 Sub-DivisIon,CWC, Naharlagun. Jc1h1k0h 
Jiadhal tThemaji gauge nites may he closed w.e.f. 31.0.2001 (AN) 
Accounts Branch ,U . B. Dlv Inl.oui ,CWC , Dibrugath. 

V 9, Pernoui concerned 
10. Personal file 
U. Office Order file Uo,05, 

• 	 ø............ 
14 0.i)(s)43B/14AG/16(B)/wC_7/200 1/ (  J 

Qopy paeU on to s.. 

Sri J.N. J)as,W/C ktia1ci,throujh the SIte...in..ohrge,CWCDbarantb 
Sri 

tiu 
 IMjkumrW/C Kla1ai,throug the Sitein-oh.avgo,CWO1J.L 

3/ri 	]. ti. Sarmah,W/S GrAfll(1)...K Sub-Djvn. ,ClC,Nari. 
Sri I.K.Sak / I/C kf4$D(S)-K 3ub-Divn. ,CWC ,Naaon. 

00  
I  , rA",  ) 	

J 

 () 	 S  / 
'P 	 i/C STT..EX1 CUT1VE_ENGINE 

r 



The superintending En9ineer, 
Hydrological Observation Circle, 
Central Water ConuaBsiofl, 
Nabin Nagat, Janpath, 
Guwahati-24. 

ct: Request for cancellation of my transfer from D(S)K Sub-Divfl., 
Nagaon to W/T Station Seppa (Arunachal Pradesh) regarding. 

With due respect I beg to ley before you the following few lines 

tor favour of your kind consideration please. 

Fir4Ly I was transfered from D(S)K Sub-Divn.,C.W.C. Nagaon to 

Sepaa site (without substitute) vide E/E letter No. UBD/DIB/WC-

01/2001/3620-3674 dt. 21/5/2001, approved by you vide your letter No. A-

l50l7/12(6)/Estt.WC/200l/1178 dt.9/5/2001. Sir, I was joned in service on 

24/1/1985 on this department and since then I was not staying in a place 

iore than five years. My place posting are - 

GDSWQ site Jagibhakatgaon from Jan. 1 85 to Oct. 1 87 

W/T Station, Bokajan from Nov. 1 87 to Aug. 1 90 

WIT Station, Kampur from Aug.'90 to Dec. 1 94 

GDSWQ site Jagibhakatgaon from Dec. 1 94 to July'98 

D(S)K Sub-Divn., Nagaon from July'98 to till date. 

At Nagaon I have joined on 3/7/98 and working with great 

satisfaction of my superior. But there are so many staff who are staying 

posting at Nagaon from long term. 

Sri P. Bhatta W/S grade II 	from 1.11.82 till to date. 

Sri S.N. Bordoloi, W/C Khalsi from 23.3.82 till to date. 

Sri G.K. Saiki, W/C Khal8i from 29.1.96 till to date. 

Sri Biren Saikia, W/C Khalasi from 15.5.92 till to date. 

Sri Giridhar Sarma, w/C Khalasi from 9.2.88 till to date. 

Md. Faruq 1-Jussain, W/C Khalasi from Feb.'95 till to date. 

I am very astronese that out of this above long time staying 

persons, Executive Engineer intentionally transtered me by a difficult 

place mainly coniunication. 

Secondly, There is no male meber inmy tamily to look a ftter my 

old aged father and my wife who is under pregnany stage, moreover, 

Galiblader & Appendicities operation has been done on 3/12/2000. Enclosed 

photostat copy pregnancy report and operation certificate. 

Thirdly, I am suffering from T.B. Since 3 months under treatment 
of Dr. Kamal Ch. Laskar, sub-Divi. Medical & Health office of the Jt.Di-IS, 

N4jaon. So, it is very difficult for me to join at high attitude and 

ditticult, coirtriicatin place Sepa. 

Contd. P/2 

4dvocite. 

(1 \\ 



- 

(2) 

Fourthly, I have submitted two nos medical bills (father 

treatment) which are countersigned & forwarded by Asstt. Executive 
Engineer, Nagaon to Executive Engineer Dibrugarh vide letter No. D(S)- 

KSD/NPL/12WWC-3/2000/358  dt.7/4/2000 and D(S)-KSD/NN3/12(A)/WC-/2001/244 

dt..2/3/2001. The bills forwarded are as follows: 

Letter No. 1 
	

Period 
	

Arount 

Sri P.K. Saikia, W/C Kh. 
	5.2.2000 to 23.2.2000 Rs.12690.00 

Sr:i Nirmal Bannerjee,W/C Gr.III 2.3.2000 to14.3.2000 Rs. 4902.00 

Letter No.2 

Sri P.K. Saikia, W/C Kh. 	30.6.2000 to 27.9.2000 Rs.1971.00 

Md. Faruq Hussain, W/C Kh. 	7.10.2000 to 16.10.2000Rs. 719.00 

Aa I know, other two bili8.  inrepecL ot Sri N.Bannerjee and Md. 

'aruq Flussain got received the payment of above bill but till to date I 

have not received any anount against my above bills nor authority have 

inform me accordingly. 

Lastly, Sir I would like to request yoiu to kindly cancelled my 

above transfer, and same my family from above difficulties. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

(PADMA KANTA SAIKIA) 
W/C Khalasi, 

D(S)K Sub-Division, 

C.W.C., Nagaon. 

/ catC. 

p 
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WJ\LY WELFARE DEPTT., ASSAM 

C*e slip for patie) 
gLNo ......... .. 	 Date... 
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f 
4ChandSuran) (hoka Medical Hall 

:1 M.B.B.S., D.T.M. & H. 	 HAIBARGAON 
22450) 
	NAGAON ASSAM 

Date...........  

................................, ................. Age ...... . 

RefcLby Dr  ..................................... ...................................................... 

.Nature ofex 	tiórf 	 Rut 

Ur!ne for HCG test 

-....) 

pet  Ge 	

- 	
Dr. A. C. Sura. 

' 
ct 

?° 	 fflBS, DIM & H (Cal.) 

(. 

Q 	Irsi Cip.j slipJ)hrd %vj th this Rep brt  
L 

0 	Plrets.ecurrelateClinically 
There may be few False Positive or 

F';Llse Negative result wi(h this tt,) 

I 

/t1yocate. 
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N O  

OV iY)1CHt •)j lr;.d I.:t 
c•_J W1,k't COi.'fliSSjOfl 

)hiiis i :i(s )-K':pj.l I 
jcJrion:: :72001, 

1a.ed''Nag the 

The ixecutivc Enjncc 	/ 
Upper Br3hc1putr 	Iijvjjon 	N Ceitraj Watur CouILJssjDri 

;Suu 	: b:eujc1 	Uiii j' workchar'ed 	 int.  

xef 	:- Your letter iO 1J13 /DIJ3/AJ3 $12/2000/11327 dt. 14.11.200 

/ 

Sj,. 

AS pec \cual Intrcion over 
rA:cd Ic 1 bill C ounter iFnerJ by you in 

w orkch'irged oiiicial arc iesubtiitted 

u3;al ri&i r!ecessary acti.ii please ' 

telephone 2 (two) lbs 

respect of the folloWlnF 

herewith for your kind per—. 

1. 	f3hri. P K.s1 ikia ti/c kh1asi, 

F. Hussain 	-do 

Encia :Asb  YJiS faith Cui1y- 

Assjstrt Enpjne 

02. 
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IN THE CENTRAL 111EIZ13TRATIV313 TRI1iTMAL 

GU WA HA TI EN Cli ::: C-U A HA TI 
C- ,  

0 .A • NO • 214 OF 2001 

Shri P.K. Saikla 
U 

— Vs 

Union of India & Ore. 

— And — 

In the Matter o f : 

itten Statements submitted by 

the r e sp on dent a No • 1, 2, 3 & 4. 

The respondents beg to euh:init a brief background 

of the case thich may be treated as a part of the 

itton statement. 

The Upper Brahmaputra Division, CWC, Dibrgarh 

I a entrusted with the r e ep on sib ii ity of flood 

forecasting work in the Upper Brahmaputra iegion. 

Accordingly, the work programme is dra. before 

on set of the nonso i every year based on the 

previous years per forLnanCe • The work planning 

and pr ogramme Is made to strengthen the sites 

by providing the additional manpower and materials 

in the interest of the work and also depending 

upon the technical and administrative exigency. 

A part of the work planning & pryogramme is to 

post more manpower to tackle the strategic sites 



FA 
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depending upon the location and their importance. 

Accordingly, transfers and postings of Vork charged 

ataff are taken up on rotational basis before onset 

of the monsoop. sea son in the month of May every year 

The transfers and postings of the work Charged Staff 

are issued purely based on their performance and 

capability in the interest of the work. The appli- 

cant is one of the /C Khalasi out of 23 persons 

transferred during May, 2001 under this Division. 

The applicant is holding the post of øork-Charged 

alasi, who are assigned the duties of Gauge Obser-

vations sites under the jurisdiction of Upper Brah-

maputra Division, Oentral Yator Commission, Dihrugarh. 

The urIC Khalasis are required to be posted and 

transferred on the basis of the work requirement as 

and when and where necessary. 

The applicant has not been subjected to the frequent 

transfers to far of sites, rather he was getting the 

facilIty of being posted at nearby sites from his ax 

home torn, such as Jagibhakatgaon, Bokajan, Kai'up 

and Nagaon etc. In the past also, he has enjoyed to 

be at convenient sites. 

The applicant has been transferred to Seppar which 

is a prominent site for the Plo od Pore casting purpose S 

on river J iabharali • At present, there is only one 

regular work-Charged Khalasi available at the site 

and there is a requirement of at least two more 
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1ork-Charged Khalasis at the site for on 24 hours 

observation of the Gauge data and its comrnunication 

to the dovnstreamg stations of Bbalukpongi .. road 

Crossing, Jiabharali, from where the formulated 

forecasts for advance warning of floods are issued. 

Non-availability of the ork-Charged staff at that 

site would make the position at down steam sties 

extremely vulnerab le, as the date from the up -stream 

sites would not be available, in case flood occurs 

in the river • The requirement of the works at Sub - 

Division at Nagaon is not considered that emergent and 

as such two persons have been transferred from that 

site. 

The fact that the applicant is suffer 1mg from 	B 

and his wife is in the advance stage of pregn ancy 

was never communicated to the Sub-Division office 

by the applicant before his transfer orders were 

issued. The Medical Certificate attached with the 

CA indicates that the applicant approached to the 

xb -Divisional Medical & Health Officer only on 

30.5.2001, i.e. after the above stated transfer 

orders were issued. 

It may also be stated that the applicant has 

totally violated the 	 has also 

not exhausted the proper oel i.e. awalUng 

from his employer the reply to the so called 

representation submitted by him. He has neither 
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met his senior o ff1. ocr a in per on .n or r epr e sent e d 

his case properly in his Deptt., but filed a case 

in the CAT, Giwabati Bench. 

Parawlee Written. Statements are submitted as below 

	

I • 	That Re spondents do not admit any of the facts, 

statement, allegations and averments made in the O.A., except 

those specifically admitted hereinunder in this written state-

ment • Farthert the facts and statements, which are not borne 

on records, are categorically denied. 

	

1 • 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 1 of 

Original Application, Respondente respectfully state that the 

applicant has distorted entire facts and has depicted such a 

picture as to make out a case just to approach the Hon'ble 

Tribunal • As a matter of fact, for the administrative exigency 

and in, the interest of the flood Forecasting work, the applicant 

has been transferred to Seppa d gauge site • The applicant has 

never been subjected to the frequent transfers to far off sites, 

rather he was enjoying the facility of being posted at nearby 

sites from his Home Togn, such as Jagibhakatgaon, Bokajan, 

ICampur and Nagaon etc and was enjoying to be at convenient sites. 

Thus, the arrangement made by the Respondents are not ail all 

punitive action against the applicant as alleged. As such, the 

instant application is not tenable in the eye of law and liable 

to be dismissed. 

	

2. 	That as regards the contents of paragraphs 2 and 3 

of the Original Application, this ansrin.g Pespondents do not 

o ffer any comments. 
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3. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.1 

of the Original Application, the answering P espondents do not 

agree to the facts mentioned in the para as they are not true. 

The transfer orders have been issued for facilita-

ting urgent Plood Porecasting works at site • There is no fliala-

fide intention on the part of the Executive &g Ineer for 

transferring the applicant roui Sub-Division to Seppa site 

The applicant is holding the post of Workharged 

Khalasj, who are assigned the duties of Gauge Observations at 

Plood Porecasting and iy drological Observation sites under the 

jurisdiction of Upper Brabmaputra Division, Central Water Commi-

salon, Dibrugarh. There is no circular or instruction preventing 

transfer of staff belonging to Group B & C of Regular establish-

raent and or York-Charged establishnent from one place to the 

aft other • However, the rules for transfer/posting of Group ')' 

staff are not applicable to Work-Oharged establishment, except 

in the case of pay and allowanoe. 

A photostat true copy of the Recruitment Rules of 

1988 of CWC to defend the case on behalf of all the 

respondents issued vide Under Secretary, OWO, letter 

NO.16/86-3tt-XII dated 22.4.1988. is annexed here-

with and marked as Annere_-A. 

Infact the Work-Charged Thalasis are specifically 

recruited for work at sites, which is collecting of data for the 

iPlood Porecasting and Hydrological Ob servation purpose • As such, 

it is not correct to state that the applicant, presently posted 

at D(5C Sub-Division,ta Nagaon can not be transferred from 
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Nagaon &th-Division to Seppa r  a site meant for Flood Fore-

casting purposes. )X&e consideration is always given to the 

grievance a or other d ifficu idt is s faced by Wor k-charged 

Khalasie when they are transferred from one place to other. 

A photostat true copy of the Transfer policy 

app licab i.e to Group 'C' & 'D' personnel for 

Central Water Commission to defend the case 

on behalf of all the re spon dents issued vide 

Under secretary, CWC, letter No.A.49 011/13(A)/ 

85-stt-IV dated 16/23-12-1998 is annexed 

herewith and marked as &Sne=re-1B. 

The longest stay transfer policy is not observed 

in case qf Work-Charged_staff, because they are specifically 

meant for the works at site • However, somet ins a, some of the 

J4ork-charged staff is deputed to the aub-Division. offices or 

in Division office to attend to petty works. 

The fact that the applicant is suffering from TB 

and his wife is in the advance stage of pregnancy was never 

communicated to the Sub-Division Office by the applicant 

before his transfer orders were issued. The Medical Certificate 

attached with the OA indicates that the applicant approached 

to the Sub-Divisional I1edical and Health Officer only on 

30.5.2001 i.e., after the above stated transfer orders were 

issued. 

He has not been subjected to the frequent transfers 

to far 01 sites, rather he was getting the facility of being 

posted at nearby sites from his home town, such as Jagibhakatgaon, 

:Bokajan, Kampur and Nagaon etc. in the past also, he has d 
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enjoyed to be at convenient sites. 

I, 

\41 

The transier/posting of staff is done leping the 

above facts always in mind. No replacement has been posted 

in the applicant's place, as the sites are given priority 

posting as and when need arised duing the Flood season and 

it is riot oblilgatory to post a substitute in each case, which 

depends upon the work factors and administrative reasons. The 

applicant is only a regular /C employee, who is required to 

be posted and transferred on the basis of the work requirement  

as and when and where nece ssary 

A photostat true copy of the Recruitment fiules for 

M/C staff in 	to defend the case on behalf of 

all the respondents issued vide Under Secretary, 

CWC, letter No.16/86-EttXII dated:22.4.1986 i 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-. 

wherein it has been specifically mentioned that W/C 

staff is to be treated at par with Group 'C' & 'D' only for 

financial matters. The i applicant has never given any infor-

mation to his office regarding his suffering from TB/any other 

disease and has been attending office tILL 5th of June, 2001. 

It may also be stated that the applicant has totally violated 

the Conduct Rules as he has also not exhausted the proper channel 

i.e. awaiting from his employer the reply to the so called re-

presentation submitted by him. He has neither met his senior 

o'ficers In person nor represented his case properly in his 

Department . As such, the fact mentioned, in the para is not 

correct and Is only intended to mislead the Hori'ble OAP 
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40 	 That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.2 

of the Original Application, this ansor1ng Respondents 

beg to offer no comnent. 

5 . That as regards the contents of pragrap]. 4.3, 

of the Ori:inal Application, this an.wseririg 1esponden'ts 

NazAaKda respectfully state that the applicant has been 

transferred to Seppap which is a prominent site for the 

Flood Forecasting purposes on river Jiabharali • At resent, 

there is only one regular ork-Charged ihalasi available 

at the site and there is a requirement of at least two more 

iork arged Xhalasis at the site for 24 hours observation 

of the Gauge data and its communication to the downstream 

stations ofhaluong/.2.eoad Crossing Jiabhaaii, from 

where the fcxrmulated forecasts for advance warning of Floods 

are issued. Another 1ork-SarIr Crr. Iii, namely Sbri A'tul - 

cia. Sharma has also been transferred from Nagaon ibi)ivi.sion 

to eppa considering the immediate and urgent requirement at 

the aite • Non availability of the 1orkarged staff at that 

site would make the positIon at down stream sites extremely 

vulnerable, as the data from the upstream sites would not be 

available, in case flood occurs in the river. The requirement 

of the works at ib-)ivision at Nagaon is not considered that 

emergent and as such two persons have been transferred from 

that site. 
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That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.4 of the 

Original Application, this answering Responderits respectfully 

state that the representation has been received in the office of 

]xecutive Engineer only on 12.6.2001 and the sane has been forwar - 

ded to SuPerintendjng Engineer, 11.0, Circle, CWC, Guwahati on 

16th June, 2001 for frtber consideration. The receipt of appli-

cant's representation was never refused by the Deptt. but simul- 

tneously after submitting his representation he should have 

waited for the opinion of the competent authority before filing a 

case in CAP. If the applicant wanted immediate decision on his 

transfer to $eppa, be should have met the officer competent, in 

person and explained the facts indicated in his representation. 

70 	 That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.5 of the 

Original application, this answering respondents respectfully 

state that the fact tb at be is suffering from TB has never been 

intimated to the office. He has also not informed to this, office 

about his wife's advance stage of pregnenoy. 

8 • 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4 .6, of the 

Original Application, this answering Respondents respectfully 

state that 	k-harged Khalasis are meant to work at various 

sites and the post of the Wk Charged establishment is sanctioned 

only against the sites. The applicant does not belong to regular 

éstablshment but be is working only under Work-Charged establishment 

governed by the rules and regulations applicable to such Work-

charged establishment. 
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9. 	That as regards the oontents of paragraph 4 .7, of 

the Original application, this aiswering Pespo2derits respect- 

illy state that there is no me lafide Intention on the part 

of the respondents for transferring him from iagaon to Soppa. 

As stated in the above paras, there are no guidelines for 

transferring of the Work-'Charged staff from pne place to another 

as the pay of work-charged staff is charged to works • The 

transfer has been done purely considering the iEnin.ediate requfre-

ment of staff at the site and also for better administrative 

reasons. 

10. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.8, of 

the Original Application, this answerIng 1.. espondents respect-

filly deny the allegations that the applicant has been harrased. 

The applicant has been getting reimbursement 0 various rd1al 

biU.s from time to time. The two medoal bil].s submitted by 

the applican.t were for the Meloena treatment and Cat bite 

treatment of his Lather. The medical bills do not pertain to 

his oim 111 bea lth • Both the medical bills are under scrutiny 

and awaitinL; clarification, as per medical attendance rules 

issued from time to time by Govt. of India. 

IIN 	This office has not been Informed officially about 

be has also not submitted necessary marriage 

declaration certificate to this office earlier. ioever, a 

revised family declaration, with his wife namely s.Rai - 

Saikia as dependent, has been submitted to D(SX tb-Divis.ion, 

CWC, Nagaon only on 29th May, 2001 after the issue of the 

transfer order. The revised family declaration certificate 
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has been received in Division office on 12th June, 2001, 

That as regards the contents of para€rapb 4.9 9, of 

the Original. Application, this ansverini,, Respondents respect-

fully state that, as stated above, it is not correct that the 

representation has been given by him to the Superintending 

ingineer for consideration. As stated above, the said repre-

sentation was received in the office of the Bxecuti've Engineer 

on 1296.2001 and the same was forwarded to the Superintending 

Engineer, H.. Circile, CWC, Guwahati on 1 8tb June, 2001 for 

\zrtber consideration. 

The applicant has preferred to go to OAT even after 

submitting his representation dated 31,5.20 14 and without 

waiting for the opinion of the competent ai.athority on his 

tran8fer/posti.ng. Birther, his apprehension regarding issue 

of relieving order by the office is not correct. He applied 

for one day leave and went to Guwahati only to file a case 

in OAT, but be never thougbt of meeting the competent authority 

In Guwabati to explain his difficulties as represented In his 

application dated 31 .5,2001 Instead of filing a case In OAT. 

On his return from one day casual leave, he again applied for 

leave on medical grounds for 3 months, without joining duty 

as he has stated to be suffering from • He ba.s also not 

ibuiitted any departure report before proceeding on I'iedioa.l leave. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.10 of 

the Original Application, this answering Respondents respect-

fully offer no comments. 
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13. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 5.1 to 

5.5 of the Original Application, this answering iespondents 

respectfully submit that under the facts and circumstances 

stated in the above paragraphs of this writt ,.un statement, 

this Original Application has no merit for adjudication and 

as such the same is liable to be diisaed with adequate costs. 
10 

14k. 	That as regards the contents of paragraphs 6 & 7 

of the Original Application, the answering Respondents do not 

offer no comments. 

15 • 	That as regards the contents of paragraphs 8.1 to 8.5 

and 9 of the Original Application, this answering ospondents 

respeot\illy submit that since instant Original Applicatiori 

1-1 has no merit, as has been explained earlier, the applicant is 

not entitled for any relief including interim relief as prayed 

for and the instant Original Application is liable to be die-

missed with costs. 

I 

Verification......... 
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I, Siri A.Meddy, Ixecutive Ingineer, Upper 

Brahmaputra Division, Central Water Commission, Jiban - 

Thukan Na€ar, P.O • C .T. Building, Dihruarh, do hereby 

solenionly affirm arid state that statement made in this 

paragraphs 1 9 6, 9 and 10 of the gritten statement are 

true to the best of i my kaowlodge and belier and those 

have been made in paragraphs 2, 4, 7, 6, 11 and 12 are 

true to my best information which have been derived from 

the records and rests are my humble submission before 

the Hon 'ble Tribunal. 

nd I verify and sign this verification on this 

the 	day of 	VW2Q)2 0O1. 

pori 
(A. V. Ri.tD 

Exeeutfve Eng1eer, 

Upper flrhmputr* DivIn 
c w. C. Dbu:-CS' 



EM 

• ,j 

• 	
•j,., 

	

I 	• 

	

•1•, 	 ••. 

	

• St 	4•  • 

	

• 	 •. 	 S  

	

I , 	•:, 

	

• 	. 

	

I. 	' 	•. 

	

• 	• 	).•• 

•I • 

, 

S 	•• 	••••• 

•.• 

: 

	

• 	. 

	

• t.•. 	 '. 	

.1..• 

	

I . . 	• 	• 

- 	.•.'••.• 	.••P 	• 

	

• •! Cetttrjj. WaIEP)' coi,ii8j011. 	J .  

• 	 • 	
'. 310 	eW 	Jijj j•jç, Purwi. 	°. •. •:. 

It 

• 	• t • 	• 	 ti eWL)iJj... t 10066,. 	• 	•...:,-t 
• 	

PnI. 9tL Ih 	•., 	pr1g • 1980. •' 	 •.• - 
I I 	 5, I 	

III 

Mi. fiGid ii1f ?4ng1tlp8r, 	 j 	 I 
Cen t'Ett atr 	 All •. 	4 	 4 	

. 	
, 	 . 	

4 	 •• 	• 	 • 	•• 
•• 	i 1 :  

•, 	2. 	i 6b m h iItbisding J!1 iflgø 	•. . 	
., 	.; 

Oen r&X 	ypiiii1v 	• 	:. •' 	• •' 	
' 	,, 	.;.• 	, 	• • •' 	- 	

'. 	: : , 	, 	•. 'bg 	d Utt' I 'Ueur 	vrujL ri c• 'o.i 	tu,er •i 	i. :, 	
• 	: . 	• 	 • • 	' 	#NSS.ø4_. , . . 

• 	
N 	

, 
Dcj oiiibor, I9J5 a iiOi,,ii,jI,l 	0 qiujn (ing bf IJ. DLr, ic'r I'CP Lil9er .Tr 1 vø I 	 Ho. ii 'ncJ IUdpr •Sc rcbnr'(r)... /OCnu.ibj 10 rjvj, U 	c&di'0 utd øer'v-iaç oc1cJitjcrdf, W/I 	np1 Cr 	in (Jan trnl . 11t lsr 	0 ol on, 	T). oiii1 oi Injtt,d its reperb IflOcjtobei' •1986• •Th 

I!cct1jUeJ..ed by. 'th0: Cowinjnj0 wid 4 1.h0 rc11ocan dèoi'eich • 	• 	••• 	•. 	. 	•••. 	. 	• 	. 

•, 	'I 	• J•h, 	
'aLp, 	• . 	• 	• 	• 	• 

1• 	• 	 . 
III 	

• 	• 	• 	N • 	

n arb,, 
• 	. 	• 

'ihc,.Oentrp IUb1jc Wcr1u 1-' 	 (i' iLJ) •. hav 	a Dzj 	
%CrlV_.OJR1rvt co tuh11h,,i0ti.13 ati L[i d '  

• 	Liair 9  1'rc, ti9 to 	u 	fcrmu1tjn rU1 .L1.fl 	
govoznj,ig th - Of.I1 WQ E01 th 	n't4 nd i 

..4' 	W 	fl.ifJ.,'voiu 	III( (i), 	rqn Inc cpjcii : .,.." 	J1ç, 
uarIsU1wij1fl,o.ph, bi ftL1owjtig by-wi .J.Lrg1 thOiç ruic:; ind rgul 1rn.jorj 

	:• 
• 	•. .. .wox-j 	' 	tin tUhtjpbtpiçj 	. 	': 	• I 	- • 	• 	 • 	•. 	• - 	

• 	' 	
1. • 	Th pPIN CCfldJ. tjcj of o vj0 • ecn.tth ol . ni [P 1') Hat*u.t • c'i. 	bn.Liig. followt4 in r 	C ChO W/ 	L- al-T basio nlly  U.nnj. t?rcjcj, 	Cc1110• 	J.çti

tl1flçj 	1' 	: rtip1'Qu 	bjoW.1;1•ad3p iriri,itjp 	•: 

- 	 C 	 4 • 	 • 	 - 	w.•- 

w/C Establiu 

•

nent is Conpeabje 'to the - 
reguMr eetThlishment or certain matteraWpnc1 

7' but has not beeb claeaified Into group 	t' 
'C' or Group #DI In CPWD. However, aacozdth ( 

I to para 1.04 k of the c'i Hanual vol.xxi, 	t1i • 	- 
 

for the purpose of allowances. 	 ' 

• 'S, 
• 	• 	•• 

• 
• 	• 	• 	• • 	 • 	• 	• 	• 	• 

• 	•• 	••-• 	• 	•• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	 • 



I 	 1 	 • 	 V  
• 	 • 	• 	, 	 • 

, 	 - • 	
1 	

c 106 

L2dIOtIJ. 	tUuIu%tit?i'i 1  ut, 'Uo 	 tho 

LwhCiu ctLg cif 	0009 410•y.jd n01 29P.'-  
pr,a4t8v1ue 	UItj 'I,rc)n 1) 	 tE'cI ' 	 oiuJI;1e1i'ti° UJOUp 	-' 

E*IlVd oUicji IiU ecL&VttVL 611b ,O UJj(,.tV '0 • 
Th 	 • 	• 	I 	 ' 

yard i.c,pf.. U 	QWI) I4IUiU6I £111E4' prt'vidv 

I' 	
• 	 •' 

It. u ni . ft, u. 	uJ,uo bpç.io rW. e to tho 

icohuiji 	 14%MII 1 .Q1 1W tiwo opriiitid 

;tttb .vo:t'k 	rg t'i cll;,t'Y 	UI 	U' 141) Ur 	uv1 

J.9rYIp t. 	t,nn 	'1' lu' Wt1 i. 311 	iontJ lj. tijjoU• 

• 	•V 	• 	I 	 I 	• 	 • 	V  

cf 	U' 1411 'II tiinint rurL pr U tipUit1 Lou 01  
UflIerI — 	• 	 ' '';: • 	 V  

•ciitr. w.,it t,rviou (Tqti,ortu' lorV-'AeU) iUiU, 
l9G;ti..t'cj upp11aE%l'.Lo %.?9uohf U• 	beuIpCIrnrY' 

i'x'1cIuflcicI  dQ d tU ,'tiU ha IiII L 	1'OI ) 
bItI, 	'.Uc1wporttf7 '110 WIl ttc.4 ip1OyouU •• 

s •- • 	.• 	' 	'• 't 	 V  

ThttL br3 dcjaLrtU1_pE'JfltLfle11t undir th 
Vt :.t.tQj . om1ir.l I'U19U,. 	 V I 	• 	• •• 	f 	• 	, 	 I 

V• !IJiJ. 	 4c' 	t 	tnpU(itliVfl, %Sc.r 	
• 	V 

Ayt ti1' Ufltiti' ttir 	)1IlVIIEtfl 	(Jtin, çfl q3r'n 	
V 

I t, 1923 in ath1jt&c1r1Pb.' )IrauI 	 V 

	

c1miuij.bie 	•9t, • 	"UI9• t U 	 V 
I 	 I 	I 	,1 	 I 

:•., 	• 	• 	• 	,• 	• 	 V 

	

'lyg aiiów 	,utu 
,I .uiy,• Und 	the induti triuJ., 

	

ell!i V.1:1 V1 I U 1 	,ii7o 	'. 	,• 	 • 	V.V 
oo 
. ll4trltchkirrr iid U tiX p o J, t''r iI WI) 'op  tiii 	L t'r 

o. 
J1 , 	iit ' 	tji,3Jj t,d r' ,r 1)fil dcci urcd t1QU& 

v ot m'in c  1. t,ibh t t1i, 	I' '6 o 	1' cw 1h9 

(' 	daq 01 uo'npl ttcrs rJ. j , t*fi' QrntinuouU 

øcrvldg b1oU cJf or 'lu 	 , 
• 	• 	 $ 	•• 

V1jt&rU2t 01.o1' thu (iHJ)I1,iquU Vo1.ii 	lul' U)ri' 

:4 	•• • ,' 	 V 
1 	hIll 	Jf)tiI,f'4V1 L 	OI'T) ç j C 	js,t 	h • I0 	iu ç w j. UVI l 	V 

¶T&J1OnI1 ot siatJ 

 

	

jr Of ! 	iti'iuøtx'iuJ.• L)IpUtU 
I 9t 7 j n 	ib ji r t 	ko h Uoi* 	rj iploy e U 

rnohgci ft'ni jji&b. 	C(:ipflIa.iVti undot thu 
kI%flU aoup1ur1Irn :f j 	j923 	thu rnunr.1ud frO 1hJ Uniu 

	

u wcrkuhurgc2t1 Inu1c79i', e":oroU 	
V Ui9 • 	r 

itij11.eri of. 1oj'k'I,E1n 	ciJ gIvtn V 	•Oi. 	jIJ 	Q 	V V 

b19 unuur , thu oofl1lr1lIdLtt1i1 twill In Ihat 4k t. hi 
• 	• 	 V 

c 	
9 	OCil i.s(1. • 3/.' 	$ 

I 

F  



'S 

/ e 
/ 

I  / 

• 	L1atrg1?ai 

	

• 	____ 

• 	S..... 

Vs 

afir,9W 
ul 

.:; 1 fl orWxk 
:• 

• 	.. •.... 
I•., 

.rnaiii tdn:ii 

• 	p o 0rgEU1: 
:.: . .wjll biit3t 

If° 1111 

• 	. 	ç. 	. 

• 	. 
U1 , flpLO 

of 
• tto.ta 1n.t 

snj .ri.ty 

will 1, ed 
Circle,in. 

o 	• 
oth cr • 1° c)OUC 
igiiier..I 

(V131I) 'ii 

3• .• 

UC IIIU 	k L , • 	 / 

of teq havtj , in 
f orIuii -i* s Ccutp amiaticii fK tO )  14 1 11&1. i cads as 

•Qy°d oth tthtm lit ioi arjc Ill.: 
oitit'á jij :j i'; 

j': urveySIfl viV'I' vti1,iy ino1.urfl,i ooi1 	1joti oF 	, 	• •.1.o tijçi river t'  'i1 ,  A 111 0yi'9 W/O 	flpl0Y89 	of 

i&m diiowio es t U'l 	t°ooUr: 	
• • •. 

ficldOff1oe9 will b0 at1io01n tofli oi'/o 5tprF • •• 
,14here they- !1avE. to vvrk' ov'rrqid 	 •: 
1urs (.Iep.ci1ditlg UpC'Lt tii6 a c'ntliiioy of (Jovt, 

• 	• 	• • 	• 	• 	• 	• • 	 •• •-.. I 	I 

',jty'cf ii w/c tri of vpijcus 	C1lçS will bt,h." 
role-wise, 

 
as f11'ç.n(iy1fld(2 ntOcrJ vlde,.CWO..l 	: 

	

XLI(ii), d&ed I0-0-07. Itowcjvr, in 1;he cns 01' 	• 
abion, 8 ell1ority- of •di'ir.s;:nil u drjjljng.sbnff • 	. 	•' 
ajnd fcr,çP&T Crtn1za11cii ( 	a 4I1C'1e as nlxenciy 

l9tOtf.i' P.Q. 1-6/66-J-Xii(ii) dntçci 1U.3,371 	• 
• 	°• 	• 	• 	•• 	• 

i!..L 	.; 	 •• 	• 	• • •1 	•. • 	• 	• 	 • 	 • 	 • 
tanui3. Para It, 01 (iii) s1ipu1a1s t,irt no Ii pnsfer I  

	

his own reques I shnl.1 b e mrde pX ec. ep L in Very 	° 
nt diC 1a wi Lb h apoev vi' of Ut ' Djrctcr Uçfl erd 
ga1nst 	sts fallingj.n Uip thrEe14  fleoiujtiiciil 
w uni t. Skii an qnpl oy- ç'ü \ ill tic 'I be g iv e 

ibservlee in Uii t1c unit for the uUrc'g of 
&ll count bill past grv1.ae tcr 	• 

brniinnl bntjfit 1  onrry [crward ci ir av? pO.' 
00 	• 	 I 	 ' 	•,. 

LQsuc1t rcjZ
V
sts icr transfer 	Mn.4jI 	jtJ p  ji*tt'g 

!ettby 	cr1ii tencj 	iUii'in ct"r in crbax 	of tim 
Ii nsfr. tnid wthiir the • 	• 

O1a ft'ld CThii' Thii1mc'cx by tIi u C'iJ f 1gjnçer. 

	

fQt1 tt0 rdiSfrV nrcj ic b0 proc s•i) by-. • prric.tmding 	• 	• s,. 
with C. 1, C, Ccu1tq 11c. 	1 -itt xix 

, vl",V 
• 	 . 	 • 

0cnW... 'if -. 	
. . 

• 	. 	. 	•• 

I 	- 	- 



S 	• V 	 -- ---... 	 ,'. . ..\ 

	 , - 

- - 	-- ---- 

 : 	 dotA  
MIJ

l 	' 
	Ti 	 h t it 	j 1' 	c hii 	, 	Ud 01 131 	fl H 

j 	 /i/Zi' I 1 I dn L 	t b i i 	J 
	_1 6 

' 	(i %IICUJ.d b 	d 	,, 1d to Iu0 a i 
B 	VL ( 	 UU CI GoIj It 	t1 1  1'i 	du0 Ut1je 	Ui 	 ,op ow Coll 	 L, t 	' 1i.iiu utidn 1Ii CEF 

 

., 	
I 

 , 	 I 	• 

B 	L J) o 	I I 6 1 1. u n I g  r ' CS ç ji '  (1/ 	t uI' f 	i•360 	; 
Wni1Eibt 	

10 a iJ11pPLLY 	
CL' ' 

I 	1P Z\9fl LI i , v te ,n 	L Ui uv j,  ji a t OU 
 

I 	
? 41Et tJ o j  j 	• 	

culi d c 	c V 	pr c o (,1 cii ai. " 
*'L9tuJ 	W/ tj tat j, i , 	b eli 	Id qçl 	' g FOUp Ui 

j 	(6¼/O oEt1 Ce1 1 ien Ujder VrX'jcg broad 	ba0 	£lItlllzj 
t 	

'H1eXur II 	Ifl Q1' 	Wtp',11L 	Hporb (aer tijo oil, 	 rgu 	tJi8 IiU'nbr ci Wa 	a. , 	abri1, 2 h 
x I tin g p i s ciin el t'i 	be fi bi 	w q te ! I , hvj appJib1g 10 n9w 	

Au 11 9 bju nf 
9rpIngnt do1øj 

cu cu 	
(i fl

U1(j 'y Coi'iijs81c aJso liidl t1d Lu /euz e-tJJ 
I 	 ( 	• 	 • 

1 
•IRL 

 guid1fl1 bii,t Jav e  alSo 	n b9 	1M9d 
• 	 r v1 e 	a ad r e  s Ij uc Lu' e an d 

l 	 ie 1 c d, 
I 	1way b ro lcw 9(1 ii ipi uk1n 	Cr, çsh 	0) Li bnn ts In th9 	I 

S lluo 	u s niso I or 
I 	 ( 	I  

1i • 	I 	 'I 	

1I I
''• 	' 1,e. Ui)1J'l,t,u 	C U 0 ii LIii ud 	'0 IgI 1.or  N c 1  p 	is I. xIX dat 8  95 f tUxdIiiutig 	IoL!,/j, 	o 	p'iay b S A I'  

1, 	 • $ 	I 	I 
I 	 x1dUpi, IU wcj Id pir Iii u 	pi ' 	içI hr1jd  

C 	
Lu U' U U Nip 'ua VcI. L 11 	l 	r j II nu8, 	y shall 

flO Lb8djgj 	 to bs b19 	j v 	n ' cli U 	
r & r eu ftlo ted 

I 	 . 	. 	. 	
. 	 1 

h I19 	9Q 91p 	 'IIi 
)I 9U b11p Ith wi eclu oth 	'1 

I 	

I 

Lfj1 ; 

Ov 
1 (I 	

(D. lr1Ih) ET 1 	r,rtLLUi91, 
• r'- (' 	. I  I 	 I 	191' 	 oil 	• 

b \ 	4q 	 4 I- L- 

V 



25 

t?J1ll(CUtjUJ1) LTdLISIflIj14T t 	iwai&i1ikui' itmj 	
1 

)deof pcit. 	 I(1iIui. 

fotjou ' 
• 	 • 	 •. 	 :. 

L,uy 	' 	'i712-U7.1t_9,O 
,g6o-6 34E 

igthg ,eeIcjt1oti oi 	UYtI 11joabJ.p 
'i-.8eLe't.iiCL1 pO%1 

F 	 I 

d1rc j 	, IU3O gtri. 	•' 

	

S 	 • 	 • 

I 	
I 

IhC'rIELJ. 	11I'JqIsAtiI t1titt1 	SchOra .(Vixi Qun).1d 
Iddxp en 	o g 1 	*tr pi, 

C rearut iti EU 

	

I 	A 

	

ir by  picoUu 	1?O 	11 ) t iter3iUlt'.]W 1. 
Aj  

*• 	 I 

unu9 of rruieiit 	-. 	* 
prcio141 8rci9 	 Is ,  

S!tiiOIX prC4J0t1fl 
• 	 ••' 	S 	

:' 

pO1cu of 	jcn 	.) 	1ecbirii 'Co',',J. iibg9•—: ¶fl 

	

iiitt/D'7pvb*enth1 	' 	 AJ/g Hcribpr 
ticli Wurj U, g, 	,,( 01. c)j prDjLc4c'n) im fi 1 9'lbor 

	

1 	 4 	 $ 	Içl 
I 	 ii) it r ofjjtjqi VII.  

	

( 	 He'bcV 
LM/ Air I I vp Ii 

Ubtpp 

pla 

:- 	• 	S 	•, • 	,••, 	.• 
4 	I 

" 

2, 



.. 	
.: 	 • 

	

n 	 • 	 ••• • 	
#_ 	 . 	 -- 	

—4 CN- 
	

: 	 • 	 • 

Ii 	 c 

	

.— 	
•: 	 . 	: • 

øm1tl Wtt.'r '))rnmi?d'fl 	
, S  

I 	 "born N 	31t, 	13h-tw'ui, 

R K 	urtm, Niw Dj1h-66 " 

	

%tj 	16 — 12 - 1993 

.5. 	 .,; 	

S 	 . : 	 • 	 S  

JM. 4OIttDUt 

I 

S.*hjuot Trn 	polior,r fr 
5,. 	

• 	 S 	
5 	1 

	

lirat)l t 	notø 

with Ur.t 	mntm'fl 	brht nut 

o f'r in 	
ot of Grr)t&', C & 0 hv1oy 

 

Comrni680fl fOriflfti 	ix 	uilnaO rm  

HinU vrirn will folt'W 

S 	
I 

lol 	 (L 

'It 	

7 

it gHT4 ) 
ft 	 UND)R S 	pAfl (iii) 

(L7IJ 	
c11jrnL *1.lTDR OOMMI 91 ON 

ç' ) 	

TJ1J 6107794. 

L f1 
I 	t]'  

;'' 	
"• 	

•'.'!,: 	 • 	 . 	 S 	 S 	 S 	

S 

t'' Chirurfl/M0' ra/C)iif )nrinJ.)r, 0 ii C. 

- 	 'i1 I11e of ubor1nt) 0ffic 	
incluilti 'll 

I •''• 	 piJil 
Offio3 h1i by xjctiv? 

'5 	
'DirJot 	of C.I.C. 

3,. m .)/0t1tt 

io 	
Dir ctor ( 	Dj 	 /0rJtYI CWC/ 

•Al Un'ir 3 cr 	riR/0flt 01ior/tot0r 

o%p%/Y 	 C.W..C. 	
S 

• 	
S 	 4' 	11 Dirotort/;it7 	

otiflflB* 	
S 

• c.W.C. dp 

5. :U- r 	fliOl 	I'iXflO f 	1it 

0/ 

S 	

S 

• 	. 	':'. 	
' 	 ' 	

. 	 S  

L. 

jfl 
I' 	

)I 

' 

I 	
_ 	

: 

• 	
S 	 S. 	 S 	•.• 	 S  

j 



	

•auNL. EAIj W! 	R.00M1IISSI0N 	. . 	
0 • 

_________ 	
•:i 	. 

•j 	 . . . 	 . 	 . 	L 

PSqNL 
. 	.. 	.. 	 , 

7 	 , 	St 'i 	 •, 	S 	

S 	 I 

i th0 	
I/S 

1 	
'C, 	 , 

b 	j Oetra1 Water Crnrniij0 i1jereiia indltuie a px'ov11 	fox 	' 	 I 

II5 
1tq 	

• 	 ;, : -• 	
Si 	

I 	 k 	

? 
t'%nE3or 	

of the oount, ad tttid0. 	H 
4 1 	;v•; 	, 	• , 	c 	

1 J I 	

I•y± 	of thez,ajQr q -' funotd0 	or cto and th fa,t lhab 	I : 	 Sf 	 jt 	 • 	 , 	 j 	t 

:

I 

	

	

a ooc% thmber 'of p08t on ±b 	OB'Cbb1j9hm94 are meant fnz' .'• 	 ? 	•.• 	• 	J•t'i 	!,.. 	• 
	 . 	 .., 	. 	.. • 	- 	- 	. 	. 	 . 	 . 	. 	 . 	

; 	. 

anning.po3tn 
	t;Iio fioJ.d format1on, porlodjoal 	 . .,. . : 	; 	 ..,.:.. • . 

	.: 	 . 	• 	.1 	. • 	,• 	 , 	 . 	I 	• 
oftio emp]oreoLj vom oiio 'aHon o another 	a flOThal 

• 	 . 	 . 	

I 	 • 

I 	Jr41111 	foaturce, of -th 	 of orvtoo ±i OWO 	
j 

. 	
• .,,••, 	 , 	

. I • 	 . 	 . ;9 i i ' 
 

..... TO 	im prob:tm9 oagfor ab lOWorX'tUg 	.. 	I • 

Attriont  •.to t 	 .f Jun for 

flr.III ,Reoh Ago: . 3aht , • JUnlor ,  Up nmuor , 	. 	
•. :j 

	

 
' 	

i911. 	. 0 • •\ ,,I 

Made 

	

	 I 

El 

1h0 	 . 	
:•:.,:: I i 	

ffociro, 	 rogLo1 	 ) rough 1h 	i;rLtff So1eoti0, ,. 	', . I . • 	f; . 	, . 	i 	.j 	• 	. . 	., • •. .I •  • 	• 	
0 	 • : • 

	

Oomrn1p!rn or
drohuigoo, t' provi 	In the  I 	

1.o 11Yv9n Rooru&tmotr' 

4 	5 	
Even o Intor ntt traafr0 at theI8tation ' 	

1  

• •;'.q.r romoñ q station to other become 	 for •th9 
I 	 ood aontigp11cjoo of work 	it 	

I 

•••. 	

• 	 . r. 	I 	 • 	• 	
0 	 • 	 . 	

•. 

I 	
oonrJjder 	dv'irab1e to evo1v 

S. 	••• 	• 	. 	0 	 • 	 . 	
0 	 . 	• 	

0 • . • 	• PoHy' co ae!to encure harnii±ji,g ^the eecenti1 n9e of 

bjeat ahcl thc 	 f tho employagp •"'".: 	A 	 • .- 	 ••• 	o• 	• 0 	• 	• 	
0 	 •. 

.c ( 
 

i.A oct.jv, ar]d oonf3ideratjo;jn .v1w" 

V". 

' 

S 	 • 	
- 	

,ft3,,f ,i 	 S 	
p 

	

-- 	r 

•.i.. 	-.. ........... 	. ---0 	 . 



••. 

• 1'•' 	. 	. 	
. 	 ..,• 

I_ 

t9j 	 Ommonda 
	of a group cOn 	1 -h.t0d for's 

on the rec .0fle 

the purpoBO, a 00t of general prinOiPlB 

l goveri 	the posing 	
and trannfer8 	f vaio 	ctogODiO 

of the emplo?IOO 	of 1h4j CWC were formulae 	
tnd ieeto d. 

A_4911/13(A)85. 	dtOd 27th May, 	1987 
q OWO Np. 

I 	 further athonded vido 1etor of evon 	
aod 

I and 

Decomber, 	1987, and 3d FebruaY, 	 I 

6.7 	I 

e of implement atiOn of thM 
However, in the oou' 	 I 

Is 	 I from 
eugge 	i0ne/V10W 	h'vo boon received  

policY 	oertifl 

raking into viow all 	hoe 
variOue eervlOo ASoOati0fl 

and alBo tho vio 	from the Chtof 
	nginoerB on the 

I himplementati0fl of the 	roU 	
laueo, a review wa 	mdo 

,... 

I , 	I  .S 

	 . 

. 	

5 

. 	
TranefOD.0li",. 

5  on and b 	e Commj0 
.., 

j 00rporating modifiUa 	oflB ooneiclored ae noo89arY wa 

furtherd.eouceocl 4 u d'tail with tho variou 	riorvioo 

• 	. 	
. S  L 	S..  their viowe coeidGrbd and 

jcorporated 	
5. 

5g j5j0n e and 

• 5 5 	 I, 

• 	the oxtOnt 	foaeiblo. 	 .• 	 S  

• I . 	 S 

• 	 . In viow of th 	
0oulirit i09 of. difforont cadre9 

of the etrongth 	the Head 
gvon jn Group 	10 1  in rpoOt '  

S.S.•jS-1 	

4rnflt and pOstingO 
QutrterE and fjcjid offo.e, fliUiJJ- 

oc., certaifl roquirOm'1t 	
pocifiC in conic, of the. oadree, 

and have to 'b9 taken care of .J j c orporating orne 0lueee 

0pooifio 	plicrionc to 	
oh cadres onlY under the 

g eneral:  

1.,.;.iZ 	I5,'. 	•5 . 
.5 .. 	. . . 	. 

'i's tier 	 1 	'the 
s, 	S 	

. 	.•. 	:',' 	. 	. 	 ••• 	S 	, 

on 3i,t 	 Is 

. 10  

aiierat

3 

',n& a bpli ob10 o •Z'OUP 

1, 	
't in 4ib 	

wing oltti C.  
'bf 0W0ie brottght ou 

S 	• 	 . 	.. 	:'..:'. 
J 	

I 

5, 	• 	S 	• 



/ 

p 
•!' 	4'! 	' 

. 	t.L,; ' :' 3 	 . . 	 ....' 	 . 	 ' 	

,0 	

•:'" 

II.JF I 	I 	' 	•' 	 ..'... 	' 	' 	. 	 . 

 

(1 I 	 Thiø pOliOY 	applioable tO Lll Group 	offioer of 

. 	L 	.: 	 •'• 	. 	:. 	 ,' 	 : 	• 	. 	. 	I 	• 	 • 

. iitIo Oonral' Water Commi±°"' 

 

	

Clause 2t 	-.' ' 	 . 	 , . . 	 ' ' ' 	

0 	 • ' 	 . 	 - 

. 	j r 	. ' 	 . ' . . 	 . S 	 • 	 • 	 •' 	 . 	 ' . . 	 . 	

: 	 . 	 ' 	 .'.. 	 . ,. . 

V 'Subloot -t:c: 	 df pttb1iø'Or'730 afll t&miniobraiVe' 

t 	ill 

11re94 rOmeZ1t, 	 from on 	1;Flticn to nohe by and 
I 	

() 

igo may  be kept 1:o the jyijmtun oxi;ont poanLble. 

c,1 	
I 	 I  

0'a' p oreoe11  h1 	
be trneferr0 

%6 jo tt at1On ,to 	Other OxOø 	to met ho folThwiflg 	
4 

	

I 	I 

• 	I' 	 .t4• I:. 	 . 	 .... 	. 	 . . 	, 	S 	 S  , 

i 	.- 	I 	I .• 	- 	I 	I. 	 S 	S 	5, 	 5 	5 	 . 	S. 
t Ia 'crctnofere become .0eefl]- for the .pU14P000. o 	

.' 

atff,  .mkIngUp d9fiiO'Oiee of 

We i 

	

rt 
	

. 

I 	
I 

1..;,Gt(ff 	orhitbing of afl:offiCO. . 	
' . . -. ' 	 •.•: 

	

I 	
- 

	

1hIi) 	tn the requeet of eniployoee on oompne1Q1ate grounds br 

5:.'., the proieiofl unEler.OlauRo  

ri 
 on the requests f3r,mutU1.tr0  

• 	S 	
..: 	 ., 	', 	' 	 S  

	

a) 	
.'On promotin. çf an .1 1idua1 when the pronOoe cannot 

be adjueod at the eame /tatlOfl. liowoveX', an promOtiOfl 

andre 
the q,ao , of D man cadre vacant j2oet e of 	man 

in the field 0ffioofl will be f11ed up 
first (Amndo 3  I 

ido O.tl. No A_49O11/13()/05ThTV dated 18.9.97). 

of 1 00X11 OO o r 	
rgqi5drerent 

	

r 	

(., 

	

; 	
: 

iWhi 	fO2' frornor1 e 	 o nothOr, ze 1noapbLe 

	

± anr 	heLfoxoaic%* roaoeX0 	Or be n  ixør1'ea 

	

C 	
h 	

1,q 
 Cl' 	 i}•1J 

, 

FIR 

	

I 	
. 	

I 

.1 

I 



I t  

t 	 I ' ) 	
Tho90 whoV01un09 fO 

Bdoh 

1ongo9 tn 	
to 

. 	. 	

•; :th0 	

: •. 	.. 	•• 	

: 	
:•. 	: 	. 	: 	• 	• 	

,: 

• 1 	: 	I:: 	o) 	• 	•• 	
g1etoa. 	 . 	. 	 F  

I 	

I l 	I 

I 	

I1  For 	pUrPOO o b) 	a) 	O' the fol1O 	
poitd 

t 	 t 	; J '  Ø 11 bø 	into a000nt'-  

I 	 t 
* 	 I 	

I 	
t 

I 4 Pro/ n: 	 : 
	

from 	j 

I 	
k 1Jat Of. prom009 	

h,1l be 
øimu1r1oott:lY dori74 n 

I1o;ovor, in 	O!O O D'mafl 0dre 
UffiOi0t 	lO) 

P ) 	1  tL 

	

i 	
0,1og0 	yO 	

Doifrriabad/N0i fW4 
r 

Ott 

II  J 

	
;i 	

'

2f promOt?e 	, o 
 ­ 6hi 

1 r 1 	

( 3n9? 	

0 . 	491 1 I 1 ck? 

, 	' .. 	
•e 	• 	' 	! 	. 	• 	' 	 ••' ,.. 	 .. . 	.. 	.. 	, . 	

: 	 • 	 . 	. 	... ; 

.91) 
 

41  r 	
, 	

4 

	

4 	I 	
• 	t'j perip 	POfl 

% 	 I 

 stYe4

be, 
Yi  

I 	
I 	: 	

the 
 a tth 	

ho 
go0t 

	

3. 	
Pori0 	pofl O 	

1  cofl1 

& 	

I 	' 

	

ho poriod øpOfl 	
D91h fO oofl 

I •... 	... 	...
... 	. 	

.;,, 	...,. 	. 	•• 	.... 	. 	i..,.., 	.' 	...., 	. 

t 	 \ 	! 	 t 	I 

 

P 

	

eriod o: nY 	
Do1h 	 I 	' 

I 	
1 

rgrO gpofl 	
th OO 

r 

	

	
• 

 be DOta a P 
hall 

	

rd.anis

I 	

j 	; 

L 	 cwa 0tin 	

hø 

	

I 	

' 

0 . 
t 	 : 	

1onge 	

from 1h 	m f  

bill 

I $i 
1)f S 	, 	jitO 	

on 

I 	
t!

1fIv3 	
t 

TONI  

: 	

I::1 4iJi 

I 

 
I.' r 

	

.... .............................. 	

: 

I . 	 :. 



I 	• 	 ' 	
4 ir1 	 - 	 - 	 — - 	_ _ 	- 

•1 	/ 	 /1 	

i 	 -.--' 	
r• 	1 	 • 	 .— I' / •1 4W 	 fl. 

I 	
t 	•: 

. 	. 	: 	• 	
f':: 

¶• 	
.; ... 	 . 	 - 

	

}.••:• :• 	 • 	 . 	

(" 

. . 
.... 	• 	 . 	 . 	

:. 	 •• 

l 	 otthor foi1iiGE WOX'O slOt vi1.b1 r:tt par with Delhi. 

wiLl riot be counted 	tCtY at De1hi/Parid&d for 

•: 	• 	.: ji.i 	
:• 	• 	J 	•,'• 	 0 	 ,.,. 	 . 	 , 

t,)iM purposo 	 I  

No  Eexoori9 who hr'vo8OrOdifl 

	

$ ' 4I 
	

) 	

t 	¶ 

	

T.

v 	'ç 	: 	(i_minimum 	 fbi 
r 

bGj1.Q 

I 

 

o:rj_Q.opre from the 

4;:•:, " 
	 .q!i_.hM 	 thoir c1B-1O 	. 	 I  

	

t$ 	 I 	
( 

fi 	i 	II' 	
1 	

' 

r 114 	

1t1 	 Bmployoo9 rvarflfOrrOd .o gtatiOr1 4waY- from bbeir ' 

e1tiOfl may bo brought bok if 00 	
,II1I 

	

I 	I 	
I 	I 	g   

41 
. 	

I 

ng 

I 	 , o,Ien though on x.otto , affoot o1 	

I ' 17  a particUlar plaoo will be 	 as in the 

ç 	' 	

I 

. j:.pub.ic : 	
I 

.• 	 . I 	 V 

I 	 In oteo oI Drawing Staff, Group 0t, the eerViO9 

I 	1 otc1G Home Sato, DeLhi/PRrid 	
c3. abad Bh11 be roetriote 1:o 

h10 yeare unloe 	
lo deeirod on vo1unarY baiv 

oi' rturing from fQ0jgfl .poot1flg/eO 	9haU 

be poot,qd inóffio9 located outeide Doihi/Frida1'd for 
a •  

. 	 . . 	. 	-. 	.... 	

. 

'rninInutfl period of two 	 •.. 	 . 

	

tl 	 I 	1 

s du be tifOD ' 	retn mit on Up ret i  

theIr euperaflflUat1Cfl' ha 71 

13(/G t
ran f rr O  I 	g!p90 	,8et 

/Itr I
P.v !  

, 	 ab1e01h mrtnning the 00t.10H0w'10r iiretipei'b 1.  

.' 	I 	 r 



	

I, 	• 

Sy I I 

	

r 

:. 

:

- 

	

, 	 .: 	• 	 ... .. 	 . 	 . 	. .. 	 . 	 . 
. 	 , : 	• ' 	 : . 	

• 	 •• 	 !•. . . 	 . • 	 •. 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 ' 	 V 	 • • 	 . 	 S  

. 	
• 1 	 P • 	

j:' 	 • 	 . , 	 S 	

4 	 . 	 . 

' 	
Dr.w1ng Staff lho mp1oyO8t duo 

Lor rotiromont on iuperflflU 

	

V 	
Wth{D E 	9rjo1 o:f )(  year boforo thjr oupOrIaflflUati 

	9h11

~zv
, 	 ." . . I'..  •,, 

, • • 	 -:.. . •' 	 •' • 	 . reo . , . . 	 ' 

3c 	 bo raforr9d If pfl of 1eor age are 

k11' 	 ' 	

..r; .: 	• 	 • 	 . 	 . 	, 	
:• '•:• 	• 	 ' 	 ••• •• • 	 • 	 • 	 . 	 .. 	 . 	

: 	• 

	

VLMl:lo for mnning thoo 	
The roquo9±9 or trnøfor J 

hp1 pOO Of 
heii ohoo, if mdG gould be '  oons  

	

.,,. 	 I .,!' 	.:t'v 	' 	 • 	
..• 	 0 	 ' 	• 	 •••'• 	 • 	 . 	 . 	. . 	. .. 	

0 	

0 	 • 	 • 	 ' 	 • 	 •• 	 ••• 

	

,•:•ç•
(a 	. iv a  

	

, S. 	
• 	 . • 	 . •. .••..,..•• 	. . 	. 	.. 	

l 	 • • 	 . 	 . 

	

I' 	
;?$v1 agin iflGfld, la?Iaore;at1l Ho. 

A_49O11/13(A)/851V 

cés 	
' 	 4 	• 	

II 

r; 
t I 

 

	

r ) 	

4r 4 	4I 	 01oozigratiofl o •t;ran8for 

	

•a •  oro igr1.' 1 	 :t1 

	

I' 	 }14iv'hr 	
of 	

W9U j1mO, 

S 	 • 	S 	

i 	 S 	

t 	L 

	

14
jI3 	

øub e bt tO bho exigG10 LO 

I 	
:ddfljraV:e 	 , . 

1j 	
ocr off1oor 'in ho g ho 	

d9 entore i tho 

S 	

S I 	 I  

	

t{ m34iflGaS for he purp00 Vid 
	 1. 

	

I 	
r 	 I 	

4 

I 	 - 

S  

S 	

J 	
, 

,l.1(s-iL' 	
• 	 • 	 •• 	 •' 	

S •. 	 ......... S 	
• 	

l9fOr 	
. 

	

l 	
. 

I 	

¶5 	

ftx' 	pooib1O? rtvø 
W1-- bo 

II 	4 	tho 'onth 	 P 

	

o MToh/14 	
oompliflb0 of thoo 

orO 

	

I' 	

GGcuroa b 	ayfuno 	hi wi)i cU9O ho 1o9 	
jpti 

	

I 	 ' 	
oi thci rsionr 	uoiuo o 	

/C the 0h 00 1011ee going 

	

iOS: 0tflPl0Y08 	• .. 	 .:• 	 • 	. . . 	 . 	 . 

.. 	. 	

: 	, 	
:! 	• 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .• 	 ,. 	 ., 	 . 	 . 

,poting O a 	tion 4thoO thO 

I 	 •f 

t10y0Ot 1 ' 3pot1iO •'" 
Gpvt. 

ho 
.041  

1 he 

is  

ign 

;-. 	
•• .S 	 •. 	 : 	. 

	

S 	 (I 

ISxm-.s 

I 	
J 	

S 

• 	 ,.. 	 . 

t 



V 	

_ 
IA, 

4;( 	
£ 	• 	 I 	 1' 

v 	l% 	 \ 	
& 

. 	 . 
.1 . 	 • 	 : 	: 	•• 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	 ., 

: 	 :.:.; 

auhoieeme&ia1 .at - ondbrr (whox'o u:thor:LoQa 

$ flQl available, from a tCIV:L1 SUrgeon or a'Modioal UOZM 

al 

I:' 	
T I 	 ' 	 '•c, 	, 	

' 	 . 	
1hI 	• 

3 	' 	
fa Govt. Hcspita1) indioating the naurO o ±11nO3 LflVO 1 '  

1 aify±g rxefer of bhe 3-&iV1aUa1. 	 ' 

	

p'i e)' ç. 1' 	A11,tr8forBOi oOmpBi0at0 gzoundB wiU be 19xeG 

	

1i f 	 I 	
•r 

abhooxpeflBos ofche i4j.id14.1 i offeotüd w34hin aoX9dt,Zttl  
ii, 	

.a ' I t 	 I 	 • 	
-c 

f 

; I  f 	
1;ir 	 rear9 at 	dte.Ol1. 	 ' 

' 	
1 

 

_TY
pg' 

	

ErnpyeG 	
: 	

iV 0 p Lc 0 	9i h a:B 

r . 	

iáLo 	 ' 
proou r,o  

r I 
 

r 	yortro' B, A 
	' 2o:i1 10 

of 
'fit 	 r 	X~j 

VIT 

lye 

i 

 I  

I
RopraBO0l, 	cflY ago.ir Er the 

I 	 ' L 

1Y 	ordr wi11.bo made thloL1rtPr0P0r ohri.rn1l, by the affOV1C3d 

1 	
I 	

I 

1 	jndiiiidualS, within eoVoi 	or the rocoipt of poStifl1 ox3.or 

Whor' ho repr en 1fl 	
through prQ.,er chnnOl d.B 

(4 	 1 

roni1Ored and rojeot4 	r$he apprOprit0 authority, tlip 	I 

I 	
4*> 

concerned inc14iv'idual riiL iVe without further clolay and in 

4 1 	 1Ot'ØaO 
(o;o:rain( 15 dayrBi 	i1in which the 1 offioial j  14 	

rf

16, 

 I 	
TV 

7'11 Mn-- 

j 



' 	
,It 	

Il 	 a 

	

:1 t 	: 	 , 	, 	 • , 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	 . .. 	 . 	
: 	

L 	
: 

: 	

' 	

r 	
• 	

' 	

t 	
j 	. 	' 	: , 	, 

9hianøferflinay .bo.tretoda trarsfers "on roquo8i on 
• 

t 

	

I oompa8ioflatO groun3.e if effeotcci wi"Ghifl a T)OriOd of stay 	 I  

	

I)r 	 I 	
I 	 y 

	

T. 
	yere at thrt'attiofl, othol-WIBO, t h6 tranafer will be 

IF 

	

) 	I 	 ' 	I •. 	' 	
I 	

I 

i t  I4ratea in the'"publio in1OX'O9t"m 	 I  

	

••l 	
. 	 ,..:...Iy.:•.y: 	:... 	 •• 	 . 	 . 	 • 	 ,.;',• 1T••• 	.. 	•'• 	

: 

	

qy ', 

	

	I 	I 	' 	 - 	
I 	 • 	 'k1? 	' 

	

. 	 !tj.. 	
I 	'I 	 • 	

I 	
I 

	

:.. 	 . 	

..i . '. 	-,.. 	. 	 . 	 . 	
( 	' ', 	. 	. 	., 	 I 	, 	 • • ,• .... 	 •1 ¶ 	:4 

he £o11owin 1, rooeure wi11 app1y O 1.rafleert/ 	J I  ¶I  

°n OOrnpaeBOflatO x.pua  

9 . 

m?1OyO adeking poetg/t2?1fl8fOr ozi oompBiOflaO 	
; 

	

4 , i 
(1L4tdO 4 eh6ulc3. apply to the ooroerned cadre oonro11irg 	 I 

	

)I 	 1
I 

FmP?.9I 	 . 	

orlo r trrefor , • through 	• " 
: 

	

tI 	 11 	• 	1L 	I 	

( 	 ¼ 

0 	 • 	• 	 , 	 I  

	

i1 t 	

in tho preaorbe profOr1fl4. No applioal4on 	
%f 

	

.;r 	 .reo ivec1rOm roi-atiVO9' or Mont by .the • 4 :,'; i' 

I 	
I 	I 	 ) • 	 •;4 	 t 	 ; 	3 I 	? 

Opp A,d.±reot WiUJ? piitertired. I 	 4 

	

k 	r 	 C 
Jitpp1jotiO8 I±O. trane*3r8 o oompøLOfltVe grouiid 	

I 

I 

oiwarde byttho 	 of 1;he 
0 . 

... 	 . 	 . 	 ' 	. 	 . 	 . 	 . ' 	

•1 

J 1liO111 with iitab10 romrkn 'to tho Qompptrnt authority. 

	

£ 	r 	IVL 10n ?000ipt, thoae app1±oc, 	ontorod in LtiO1e W ll be 	UC 

	

) 	
L 	 1 	 I  

, 	J 
,theççoompaBiOflatO tranefor roirter mltRie& for och 

	

¶ 
I 	prao/pOet eprrrte1y'bY cornpetcnt authority for prOooBiflg/ 

	

I 	
suoh requot9 in the ardor of rooei,t f the requeet 	• 

	

I 	 , 
I I ' hy lhe oonernei eeotion 	Ti-nefere will ,a deo3aoa by the 

	

: 	• 	 t • r• 	 . 	
•: 	

I 	 ' 

. 	

I, 	• 	:7 •L.. 	• 	 . 	 . 	 - 

1 E 	, 
 the mori omptent au1hority on 	 9 of each ?t:Lee. 

 ' 

	

I 	t Oonei1eratiofl of app1itI-ofl for tranefere on the 

	

~ 	?I 	I II 	 ' 	I 	

I 	
j 	

I 

	

I., 	mpaaioiate grounds Bhoula be eubjet to verifioatiOZ18 

	

; 	.. 
I•j 	r 	

/•, 	' ' 	

I 	I; 
' 	

I 	I (I. 

oxmedioal gronan ehot].a 

Men 

Nil 

WIWI 
t1 mi '3 ert i.fi appropr

,

I 	 II 

3 	(,,  

-• 



	
¶' 	I 	

•, 	
;l •• 	• 	• 	I 	

'!"• 	
•.,:., 	

•, .•H 	 • 	

...:• 	 . 	 • 	 ; 	

••;:, 	 •• 	
: i4w../,;:;, 	

:' 	• 	• : 	()r:)'-.;•• 	• 

	

• 	 . 	 . 	
: 	

'. 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 i• - 	 •••.•• 	 • 	 ..,• 	 •• 	 V 	 • 	 ' 	 . 	•••• 	
• t,•- 	 ..I 	• 	• 	

i 

I 	I' 	_ 	 ••"'' 	
d : 	 \ 	

•; 	 ;' 	

•.; 

	

A:Ir 	. 	, 	' 	
'• 	• 	 • 	

:, ; 2 	' 	 .: 	 . 	 • 	 : 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 ° 

' 	

c , 	

fLVflili.0 	

k4, 

IN 

: 	hou1I be ,:t f. 	poBib10  b-3. 1*duh-t bok 	1hi 2 eqUebt ,  to h0 Piaoer , of thoii fmi1iG 	 they ha0 put 	
II; 

, 4i f  bw1 1 
 roars o:• Govioe at the tlaoe of POaHhg, 

(c 	

Pt 

14 	 'I 

,f vv 	Apropr1ab a.tihorj1,i00 for repreon-H 0  

RPM, ha11  be Qhi0j pn 
ginGQ-:O O  the respejé f;Leld 	

: :f 1 o1 ? o r the Chiof Efl8txiepr (A&a) e lhe Ifase'may  

re 44 
lation 

• 	.• •?:'.& 	:;• 	•, , • • •.'•;•:•.•••;•• ••'•. •• •••••. 	• • , • 	• 	•• 	 • 	 • 	 , .•; 	• 	• 

I 	

o 	't;}ie 	' 	I  

	

dOtti1ocI above hi;1:L;qtx±rg 
lho pr±.,r app:rov1 	4 t I  

I1I 	

o: 	

thG prt1.tii.i. 	
I 

	

' 	
r•:•: 	••• 	• • • 	: 	• 	

:f• 	• 	• . 	.' .. 	• 	• : 
	 ' 	. 	 • 	, 	• 	• 	•. 	.•: 

) 	
4I 	

t 3 	
? 	

' 	 ' t 

	I 	
( ,; 	?i' 	•': 

	

1i: 	••• 	

' . 	• 	. 	: 	•• 	' 	• 	• 	. 0 
	• 	, 	• 	 • 	I 	, 	• 	• 	

• 	•.. • 	• •. 	• 	• 

; 

'JiI 	
4 ' 	

1 	

. r 

	 • 	 I 	 , 	 I 
, 	• .- , I.. 	c.,. 	•,• 	• 	•. 	:••• 	• 	• 	• 	 S 	• 	• 	• . 	• 	• 	 • 	. 	

.;• 

	

I 	 , 	I•l I II 	
, 	

i •• 	
) 	. 	• 	. 	• 	 . 	 • • 	. 	. 	' 	•' 	. 	• 	.••• 	. 	. 	

••••: 	 • 	 •• 	
• 

••--• 	:• 	• 	• 	•• 	• 	 ••• 	 . 	 . 	•k• 	 • 	• 	 . 	 • 	. 	I . 	. 	. 	• 	 . 	 • 	
0 	 •j 	 . 	, 	•. 	 . 	 • 	• 

• 	.': 	•h 	 •. 	 • 	.• 	•• 	. 	••.• 	
;• 	-•. 	 • 	• 	• ,•, 	• 	! 	: 	 • 	; 	 .• 	• 	 • 	 • 	.. 	, 	

•1 • 	• 	S. 	
•:•• 	• 	 • 	• 	 • 	 • 	• 

•: 	• 	• 	 • 	• 	• 	 • 	 • 	• 	• 	
•( 	; 	

, 	•, 	• ,- 	• ' 	• •••;•, 	, 	. 	•'••• 	 • 	 - 	.-• 	• 	 • 	 • 	 • 	•• • • •• 	

1 	• 
C 	

I 	I I 	 ' ) I 	 _ 	 I  

itu 

1 0. 

•,• • ) 	••• 	, 	•.T 	'- 	
• 	• ' 	

-,i 	 • 	, 	 • 	I • 
'1•?. , 	• 	• I 	

1 	 I 	 I 	 L 	
I 	I I I 
	 * 

r

ig 	 AY 
 

I 	
I 

• 	 • 	 • 	• 

• 	: 	 •... 	 ••,• 	.• 	 ••. 	 • 


